
®

M A Y  +  J U N E  2 0 2 2

Vanessa Angulo
Military Spouse

Basic
Training:
Crafting an
Elevator Pitch

Always
Advancing



TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

Join A Mission
That Matters
The Transportation Security
Administration (TSA) is a great
place to apply the skills you
developed while in uniform.
TSA values and respects the
contributions and continued
service of our veterans and
their families, and we welcome
veterans who can add their
experience and training to our
mission.

Health, Dental and Vision Insurance Tuition 
Reimbursement
Life Insurance
Retirement Plan with Matching Contributions
Flexible Spending Accounts

Outstanding federal benefits include:

Learn more at
jobs.tsa.gov/ 

ENSURING

Veterans

SAFE TRAVELS
U.S. Citizenship required. Equal opportunity employer. 

http://jobs.tsa.gov/Veterans


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 1

CONNECT WITH US www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary   |          @RecruitMilitary   |             www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary   |             @Recruit_Military    

YOUR CHECKLIST FOR FINDING A CIVILIAN JOB

START HERE

   Register in our database 
	� https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs

   Attend our all-veteran job fairs
	� https://recruitmilitary.com/events
   

 Subscribe to Search & Employ
	� https://go.hirevets.com/search            
       andemploysubscription

●✓ ●✓ ●✓

PHOTO COURTESY OF WILLIAM LUCHTMAN

Achieve the
American Dream
at ABC Supply
Page 24

M A Y  |  J U N E  2 0 2 2   V O L .  X   I S S U E  3

CONTENTS

2 / EDITORʼS NOTE

4 / USPTO HIRES HEROES   
    USPTO

6 / INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT:
  GOVERNMENT

8 / ALWAYS ADVANCING
   Sysco

10 / YOUR CHECKLIST
  FOR SUCCESS

11 / UPCOMING 
  CAREER FAIRS

12 / HELPING TO BUILD A
  MORE INCLUSIVE FUTURE
  PepsiCo

14 / MAXIMIZE YOUR VIRTUAL
  CAREER FAIR

15 / HOW TO ACE AN 
  IN-PERSON CAREER FAIR 

16 / A VETERANʼS GUIDE
  TO APPLICANT TRACKING
  SYSTEMS

18 / YOUR MILITARY
  TRANSITION CHECKLIST

20 / BASIC TRAINING: 
  CRAFTING AN
  ELEVATOR PITCH 

22 / BUILD A PROFILE
  THAT DELIVERS

28 / MYTHS TRANSITIONING
  VETERANS BELIEVE

30 / HOW TO CREATE
  A WINNING RESUME

33 / CALIBRATE YOUR CAREER 

34 / BUILDING A REMOTE 
  CAREER AS A MILITARY 
  SPOUSE 

36 / BUILD THE FUTURE
  AT ENTEGRIS  
   Entegris

38 / MENTORSHIP MAKES 
  A DIFFERENCE

42 / A REWARDING PATH
  WITH HIGGINBOTHAM
  Higginbotham

46 / Best Practices:
  Three Ways 
  to Improve DEI
  Like the U.S. Military

Client Special Section

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary
https://twitter.com/recruitmilitary
http://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary
https://www.instagram.com/recruit_military/
https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription


2  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

RecruitMilitary, the publisher of Search & Employ®, is a full-service military-to-civilian re-
cruitment firm that connects job seekers who have military backgrounds with employers, 
franchisors, and educational institutions. RecruitMilitary is a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.
Our hiring services are free to men and women of all ranks/rates and all branches of the 

service who are transitioning from active duty to civilian life, veterans who already have civil-
ian work experience, members of the National Guard and Reserves, and military spouses 
and other family members.
In 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021, Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary was awarded the gold HIRE 

Vets Medallion Program Distinction Award from the U.S. Department of Labor for leader-
ship in recruiting, employing, and retaining America's veterans.

EDITOR  
Ashley Conners 

PRODUCTION & ADVERTISEMENT 
MANAGER  

Hannah Lundstrom

PRODUCTION MANAGER
Maria Healey

CONTRIBUTING WRITERS
Tim Best

Chris Newsome 
Maya Yegorova

ART DIRECTOR  
Erick Cadua 

DIRECTOR, CONTENT DEVELOPMENT  
Elizabeth Stetler 

PUBLISHER  
Larry Slagel

EXECUTIVE VP SALES  
Jake Hutchings

Search & Employ® magazine is published by 
RecruitMilitary, a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.

1545 Crossways Blvd., Suite 200
Chesapeake, VA  23320

Phone 513-683-5020   Fax 513-683-5021

For information regarding Search & Employ, 
please email support@recruitmilitary.com.

To receive the digital subscription,
please complete the form at

https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploy-
subscription

RecruitMilitary is a private entity in no way connected with 
the U.S. Air Force, U.S. Army, U.S. Marine Corps, U.S. Navy, 
U.S. Coast Guard, Department of Defense, or Department of 
Homeland Security. The civilian enterprise magazine is a pub-
lication for transitioning servicemembers, veterans, mem-
bers of the National Guard and reserve forces, and military 
spouses. Contents of Search & Employ® are not necessarily 
the official views of, or endorsed by, the U.S. Government, 
Department of Defense, or Department of Homeland Secu-
rity. The appearance of advertising in this publication does 
not constitute endorsement by the Department of Defense, 
Department of Homeland Security, or RecruitMilitary of the 
products and services advertised. Everything in this publica-
tion shall be made available for purchase by, use, or patron-
age without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national 
origin, age, marital status, physical handicap, political affili-
ation, or any other nonmerit factor of the purchaser, user, or 
patron. Cover photos courtesy of Vanessa Angulo.

®

Editor’s Note

Did you know RecruitMilitary’s resources are available to military 
spouses in addition to veterans, transitioning servicemembers, and 
National Guard and Reserve members?

I’m excited to kick-off Military Spouse Appreciation Month by featur-
ing Vanessa Angulo on our cover. Angulo’s husband is a U.S. Army 
veteran, and her work as director of talent acquisition at Sysco gives 

her a unique and valuable perspective on military-to-civilian transitions. Check out “Always 
Advancing” (pages 8-9) to read about Angulo’s journey to her current role and her advice 
for applying your military background in the workforce. 

For more military spouse content, read “Building A Remote Career as a Military Spouse” 
(page 34) and check out our job-seeker blog. 

As a military spouse myself, my most significant lesson has been discovering how much I can 
learn from others if I simply seek out advice, support, insight, or information. This lesson holds 
true for everyone, at any stage in the career search. Every transition is unique, but there’s a 
good chance the information needed to successfully navigate yours is already out there.

Start with RecruitMilitary. We are here to help at every step of your civilian career journey. 

P.S. No better time than the present. Jump start your civilian
career journey today by completing your RecruitMilitary profile 
at success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile.

ASHLEY CONNERS

In 2020, Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary was appointed by the U.S. Army Human Re-
sources Command to provide employment services and resources through the Army 
Transition Assistance Program (TAP) to support America’s transitioning soldiers, mem-
bers of the Army National Guard and Army Reserve, Army alumni (veterans), and all 
Army spouses. 
In 2021, RecruitMilitary partnered with the U.S. Department of Labor's Veterans' Employ-

ment and Training Service (VETS) to bring career resources and opportunities to tran-
sitioning military servicemembers and their spouses through the inaugural Employment 
Navigator and Partnership Pilot Initiative. 
RecruitMilitary is a member of the International Association of Employment Web Sites 

and is accredited by the Better Business Bureau.

For more information about Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary, visit www.recruitmilitary.com.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resources/job-search/job-seeker-blog
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://recruitmilitary.sharepoint.com/:i:/r/sites/SearchEmploy/Shared%20Documents/S%26E%20-%2086%20-%20May-Jun%202022/Proofs/Edits/CandidateProfile_QR.png?csf=1&web=1&e=8dNhku
mailto:support@recruitmilitary.com
http://www.recruitmilitary.com


©2022 First Command Financial Services, Inc. is the parent company of First Command Brokerage Services, Inc. (Member SIPC, FINRA), 
First Command Advisory Services, Inc., First Command Insurance Services, Inc. and First Command Bank. Securities products and 
brokerage services are provided by First Command Brokerage Services, Inc., a broker-dealer. Financial planning and investment 
advisory services are provided by First Command Advisory Services, Inc., an investment adviser. Insurance products and services are 
offered by First Command Insurance Services, Inc. Banking products and services are offered by First Command Bank. Securities products 
are not FDIC insured, have no bank guarantee and may lose value. First Command does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, 
national origin, sex, marital status, disability, age or veteran status. No information solicited by First Command from you is intended to be 
used in a discriminatory manner.

“Getting my career as a First Command 
Financial Advisor squared away has  
given me what I’ve always wanted: the 
ability to serve my community while 
never missing a single moment that’s 
important to my family.”

Jim McNair - Lt. Col., US Army (Ret)
Advisor since 2011

Founded by a retired Air Force officer in 1958, 
First Command is committed to helping 
service members and their families get their 
financial lives squared away. First Command 
Financial Advisors focus on building long-term 
relationships with clients by helping them 
establish meaningful goals, constructing 
personalized financial plans to pursue those 
goals and providing ongoing financial coaching 
to execute their plans.

Get your next career squared away:
 bit.ly/fcleaders
 877-601-5783

WE HIRE 
LEADERS

http://bit.ly/fcleaders


4  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

PHOTO COURTESY OF USPTO

M ilitary servicemembers engage 
in acts of heroism every day in 
defense of our country. Thanks 

to their sacrifices, we enjoy inalienable 
rights and freedoms of expression. We 
are free to explore and try new things, 
and we are free to dream of ways to im-
prove lives and advance humanity. 
As America’s Innovation Agency, fulfill-

ing dreams happens to be what the Unit-
ed States Patent and Trademark Office 
(USPTO) does best.

An Easy Choice 
As a corporal in the infantry, U.S. Marine 

Corps veteran Eric Eide spent his days at 
Camp Lejeune training at the ranges and 
at the nearby beaches for amphibious 
training. For Eide, the camaraderie was 
an unforgettable bonding experience. “I 
loved my time at target practice and hang-
ing out with the guys,” he said. 
Still, after four years of military service, 

Eide was ready for a career change. See-
ing how much his wife, a patent examiner, 
loved her job at the USPTO with its award-
winning workplace flexibilities, great pay, 
and benefits, Eide was certain that his 
next career would involve the agency. In 
what capacity, however, he was not sure. 
Eide started networking with other USPTO 

employees to gain more perspective on 
what kind of opportunities were available 
and what skillsets he could apply from his 
military experience to support the agen-
cy’s mission. He quickly learned that the 
agency was looking to hire electrical engi-
neers to become patent examiners.
With that knowledge, Eide’s career path 

became clear. He enrolled in George Ma-
son University’s Electrical Engineering Pro-
gram, intent on obtaining his bachelor’s 
degree and becoming a patent examiner.
“I became an engineer just so I could 

work for the USPTO,” said Eide who now 
serves as a patent examiner. 

Life as a Patent Examiner
The USPTO’s Veteran Internship Pro-

gram and patent examiner training acad-
emy prepared Eide for a successful ca-
reer as a patent examiner. On a typical 
day he reviews claims, conducts research 
on  prior art (material used to determine if 
an invention is new or novel), and writes 
clear, decisive arguments on a determina-
tion to grant a patent or not.
One of his favorite parts about being a 

patent examiner is knowing that his work 

makes a difference. Whether he’s talking 
to pro se applicants (those who file pat-
ent applications without the assistance 
of a registered patent attorney or agent) 
or applicants with representation, inven-
tions that are granted patents through the 
USPTO go on to help advance humanity, 
create jobs, and improve how our world 
functions.
Eide works in an art unit that covers 

optics. He currently works on applica-
tions focused on “illuminations” related 
to lamps, car headlights, back light pan-
els, and devices with a light source. He 
applies the discipline and drive that he 
learned in the military to his role as a pat-
ent examiner, which is reflected in his ca-
reer trajectory. Eide was promoted twice 
within his first two years and is currently 
pursuing “Full Signatory Authority,” which 
grants an individual patent examiner the 
authority to make patent ability decisions 
independently.

Strong Veteran Community,
Dedicated Leadership
The USPTO is known among the veteran 

community for being an employer where 
transitioning servicemembers can thrive 
both professionally and personally. That 
commitment to veteran success at the 
USPTO starts at the very top.
“Veterans at this agency have a strong 

track record of success as well as access 
to a community of veteran leaders who 
help mentor you as you grow,” said Eide. 

Balance in Challenging Times
Eide has personally benefitted from the 

agency’s dedication to supporting vet-

erans through career advancement pro-
grams, the USPTO Military Association 
affinity group, award-winning telework 
programs, and work schedule flexibilities 
– all of which further distinguish the agen-
cy as a top employer. 
An understanding and empathetic em-

ployer is never more important than dur-
ing challenging times. With the onset of 
the global pandemic in 2020, Eide and 
his wife already had the flexibilities they 
needed firmly in place to care for their 
children while continuing to do the work 
that they love safely from home.
“I don’t think it’s hyperbole that the agen-

cy’s established workplace flexibilities 
helped to save lives,” he said. “The USPTO 
cares about its employees and continues 
to demonstrate that the health and well-
being of its workforce is a top priority.”

Join Us
The USPTO hires top-caliber employees; 

finding that talent within the military com-
munity has been hugely successful as we 
continue to work towards our mission.
If you’re ready for a civilian career that al-

lows you to continue to serve your country 
while doing work that you enjoy in a fast-
paced, challenging, and rewarding environ-
ment, make the easy choice and join the 
USPTO. Send us your resume, DD-214, and 
transcripts to HireVets@uspto.gov today.

USPTO Hires Heroes
“I became an engineer

just so I could
work for USPTO.” 

– U.S. MARINE CORPS VETERAN
ERIC EIDE

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.uspto.gov/sites/default/files/documents/May%20Info%20Chat%20slides%20%28003%29.pdf
mailto:HireVets@uspto.gov


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 5

rtxdefense.co/careers

©2022 Raytheon Company, a Raytheon Technologies company

We support the brave men 
and women who keep us safe 
by investing in programs that 
help veterans transition to 
new careers after service, keep 
military families connected,  
and inspire their children 
through education.

Honoring 
service

21RMD128_VetsTransitioning_7x4.583.indd   121RMD128_VetsTransitioning_7x4.583.indd   1 1/13/22   1:55 PM1/13/22   1:55 PM

MINING CAREERS IN  
ARIZONA AND COLORADO

NOW HIRING

Apply at FMJobs.com

Heavy Equipment Operators
Truck Driver Trainees
Diesel Mechanics & Electricians 
Maintenance Helpers

$2,500 Sign-On Bonus Potential | Monthly Premium |  
401(k) Matching | Full Benefits Day One

Engineers 
Entry-Level Jobs 
And More!

Select Source Code: RM22
Equal Opportunity Employer / Protected Veteran / Disability

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://rtxdefense.co/careers
http://fmjobs.com


6  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

A ccording to the U.S. Office of 
Personnel Management (OPM), 
the federal government em-

ploys more than 2.1 million people in a 
wide range of industries and occupa-
tions. Career paths within the public sec-
tor include defense and security, health 
services, administration, fiscal services, 
medical, scientific, and technological re-
search, and many more. 
Because of the vast scope of available 

roles within the public sector,  career 
opportunities are nearly limitless, espe-
cially for veterans who bring experience 
in leadership, communication, and work-
ing with diverse teams.

/ Veterans in Government
According to the OPM, veterans rep-

resent one-third of the total U.S. federal 
workforce. Working in a government 
role is beneficial for veterans and tran-
sitioning servicemembers because many 
government organizations count mili-
tary time-in-service towards retirement. 

The federal government also provides 
 familiarity in terms of structure, training, 
and advancement.

/ Looking Ahead
According to research by Deloitte, in-

vestments in technology, data sharing 
and security, and artificial intelligence 
will create government opportunities 
for candidates specifically interested in 
STEM roles. 

Federal agencies and roles with a pe-
ripheral connection to healthcare, tech-
nology, and infrastructure will likely 
experience similar hiring needs. Technol-
ogy changes, supply chain issues, and 
the post-pandemic spotlight on global 
health initiatives will drive government 
efforts over the next few years. 

/ Tips for Success
1 |  Start Early
Government roles may require more 

time and preparation between the appli-

�
★ // INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT

GOVERNMENT

Bright Outlook
Government Occupations Main Responsibilities   Preparation Needed Projected 

Growth

Community Health Workers   
Promote health within a community

by assisting individuals to adopt
healthy behaviors.

Considerable Much faster 
than average

Forest Fire Prevention Specialists
Enforce fire regulations, inspect forest

for fire hazards, and recommend 
fire prevention or control measures.

Medium Much faster 
than average

Forensic Science Technicians
Collect, identify, classify, 

and analyze physical evidence
related to criminal investigations.

Considerable Much faster 
than average

Human Resources Specialists Recruit, screen, interview, or place 
individuals within an organization. Considerable Faster than average

Aircraft Mechanics 
& Service Technicians

Diagnose, adjust, repair, or overhaul 
aircraft engines and assemblies. Medium Faster than average

To learn more about these and other government roles, visit MyNextMove.org/vets. 

cation and job offer stages than private 
sector jobs. Start early to give yourself 
plenty of time to meet the necessary re-
quirements. 

2 |  Research
Many government organizations use job 

series classifications, similar to military oc-
cupational series classifications. Do your 
research and implement verbiage similar 
to what appears in the job classification in 
your resume. This will also help you deter-
mine if you have the necessary certifica-
tions or training needed for the role.

3 |  Use Your Resources
The federal hiring process can be ardu-

ous, so it is important to take advantage 
of available resources and build your net-
work with veterans currently employed in 
agencies or roles that interest you. Start 
by reading “How to Crack the Federal 
Hiring Code” in our January/February 
2021 issue. Then build your RecruitMili-
tary job board profile.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www2.deloitte.com/us/en/insights/industry/public-sector/government-trends.html?icid=learn_more_content_click
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/21-1094.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/49-9081.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/33-2022.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/19-4092.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/13-1071.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/49-3011.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/49-3011.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/find/browse?c=93
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/publication/?i=688632&article_id=3849373&view=articleBrowser&ver=html5
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/publication/?i=688632&article_id=3849373&view=articleBrowser&ver=html5
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 7

Committed to Military  
Colleagues and Families
We have a shared mission in looking out for our customers, 
communities, and each other.

We are hiring employees with military backgrounds, and can offer:

• Military leave for you or an immediate family member including 
pay during military training – plus, pay and travel allowance  
for deployment.

• Childcare, home warranty, and auto club benefits for  
certain deployments.

• Company benefits, including medical, dental, vision, health care 
spending accounts, life insurance and 401(k) contributions,  
continue during military leave.

In addition, we promote inclusion throughout the company. 

Huntington Bank is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action Employer. Minority/Female/Disability/Veteran/Sexual Orientation/Gender Identity 
Member FDIC. ⬢®, Huntington® and ⬢ Huntington. Welcome.® are federally registered service marks of Huntington Bancshares Incorporated.  
© 2022 Huntington Bancshares Incorporated.

to learn more or to apply, visit:  
huntington.com/Careers or scan the  
QR Code with your with your phone’s camera

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://huntington.com/Careers
http://veterans-maximus.icims.com/connect?eventId=746955&shareLink=1


8  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Angulo’s dedication to helping others 
build meaningful careers has resulted in 
her own career growth at Sysco, where 
she has advanced from an entry-level re-
cruiter role to her current position over-
seeing talent acquisition for Sysco’s US-
based food service companies. 
From growing up in a military family to 

helping veterans and military spouses 
find their niche with the global foodser-
vice supply leader, Angulo has never 
stopped learning, growing, and advanc-
ing through adversity.

Solid Foundations
Before pursuing a career in talent acqui-

sition and joining Sysco, Angulo worked 
in the hospitality industry, starting in en-
try-level roles and working her way up to 
managing restaurants. “It was hard work, 
but it also allowed me to cultivate people 
skills that I still use today,” she said. “In 
any career path, you have to be willing to 
start somewhere and dedicate yourself 
to learning.”
Eventually, Angulo started working in 

recruiting roles, where she continued 
to grow her love of collaborating with 

a diverse group of people and learning 
everything she possibly could. Then, in 
2013, Angulo attended a hiring event at 
Sysco to support a friend. Angulo had no 
intention of changing organizations, but 
after hearing about Sysco’s opportunities 

and culture, she was impressed. She ap-
plied and began her career progression 
from recruiter to team lead to manager, 
culminating in her current role as director 
of talent acquisition. 

Room to Grow
Angulo’s career growth is a familiar story 

at Sysco. “Our culture prioritizes profes-
sional development and career advance-
ment,” she said. “Many employees with a 
military background started in entry-level 
roles and quickly advanced into leader-
ship roles, including several members of 
our senior leadership team.” 
Sysco’s dedication to career growth 

spans across the entire enterprise, with 
professional development programs, em-
ployee resource groups, and mentorship. 
“There are so many opportunities to grow 
your career, gain new skills, and access 
resources and support,” said Angulo.
In addition to career growth, Angulo 

and other military-connected employ-
ees appreciate Sysco’s professional and 
personal development opportunities. 
“The ability to hone my networking and 
presentation skills within the Sysco eco-

By Ashley Conners
& Maria HealeyAlways Advancing

“Many military spouses do 
not realize the valuable skills 
they cultivate by simply 
living their everyday lives,” 
said VANESSA ANGULO. 
This perspective comes from 
multiple layers of experience. 
As the spouse of a U.S. Army 
veteran and director of field 
talent acquisition at Sysco, 
Angulo is well-versed
in the value a military 
background brings to the 
civilian workforce. 

Learn more about careers with Sysco at https://rmvets.com/sysco.

� VANESSA ANGULO WITH HER HUSBAND, RAFAEL, AND THEIR CHILDREN. 
     Photos courtesy of Vanessa Angulo

Sysco is the global leader
in selling, marketing,
and distributing food

and non-food products 
to restaurants, healthcare
and educational facilities, 
lodging establishments,

and other customers
around the world.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://rmvets.com/sysco


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 9

system has been invaluable,” she said. 
“Programs, groups, and events to help 
you learn new skills and grow your knowl-
edge are common at our organization.” 
Angulo believes this dedication to em-

ployee growth and wellbeing is a unique 
career advantage, especially for veter-
ans and military spouses. “The leader 
of our veterans ERG is run by veteran 
and director of supplier diversity, Dar-
nell Greene, who started at Sysco as an 
analyst and quickly advanced in the or-
ganization,” she said. “Now, he uses the 
skills he gained in the military to lead his 
department, grow our company, and sup-
port fellow veterans and colleagues.”
The veterans ERG is supported from all 

levels of leadership. Veteran and execu-
tive vice president and chief information 
and digital officer Tom Peck serves as ex-
ecutive sponsor of the group. 

Leading the Way
Angulo recognizes the particularly chal-

lenging path that military spouses face in 
finding the right career. “Being a military 
spouse presents unique obstacles,” she 
said. “But it also allows you to bring a 
unique perspective to the workforce.” 
With a recent spotlight on EQ (emotional 

intelligence) in the workforce, Angulo 
believes military spouses should lean 
into this skill to set themselves apart. 
“I’ve learned how to be empathetic and 
understanding of my husband’s military 
experiences,” she said. “I bring that same 

emotional intelligence to work. It helps 
me connect with people and understand 
what motivates them.” 
Skills such as project management, or-

ganization, perseverance, adaptability, 
and empathy are common among military 
spouse employees, and Angulo believes 
these skillsets are valuable in every indus-
try, organization, and role. “Moving across 
the country every few years requires or-
ganization and project management and 
adjusting to your spouse’s military obli-
gations makes you adaptable,” she said. 
“And supporting your family and com-
munity through the unique challenges of 
military life requires empathy. These skills 
are applicable in any workplace, but espe-
cially valued at Sysco.” 

Tell us about your military connections.
VA: My father served in Vietnam, and my 

husband, Rafael, served in the U.S. Army 
from 1999 to 2002. My father taught me 
a lot about work ethic and instilled in me 
a drive to always keep improving. I also 
learned how to be understanding and 
accepting. Everyone has unique experi-
ences that shape their perspectives. 
I apply the same lessons as the spouse 

of a veteran and someone who works with 
transitioning servicemembers and veterans.

What challenges do military spouses 
face in the job search? 
VA: In my experience, many spouses 

find it difficult to get a foot-in-the-door in 

a meaningful career while balancing the 
demands of the military lifestyle. Finding 
an organization with a large military em-
ployee population can make this easier.
I’ve also struggled with imposter syn-

drome at times. It made a big difference 
to join an organization that not only rec-
ognizes and values my skills, but is also 
committed to helping me grow. 

What advice do you have for transition-
ing servicemembers, veterans, and mili-
tary spouses? 
VA: Network early and often, and do not 

stop networking when you find a job. Be 
intentional about building authentic, en-
gaging relationships and find a way to 
provide value to your connections as well. 
Also, look for an organization that will 

help you grow. You spend a lot of time 
at work; ensure you are surrounded by 
people who will encourage you to reach 
your fullest potential. 

What do you enjoy most about your role 
at Sysco? 
VA: My team and I get to positively im-

pact people’s lives by helping them build 
meaningful careers. My role allows me to 
help people see the value in someone’s 
experiences, no matter where they come 
from or where they are going. From driv-
ers to warehouse leaders to finance ana-
lysts and everything in between, I get to 
help people find great careers while also 
helping our organization grow. 

Why should transitioning servicemem-
bers and military spouses consider a 
career at Sysco? 
VA: From military-focused hiring initiatives, 

promotion paths, and mentorship programs 
to employee resource groups, networking 
events, and ample opportunities to grow, 
Sysco is committed to helping employees 
build fulfilling, long-term careers.

We are also a very innovative organi-
zation. It is exciting to be on the leading 
edge of an industry, in a company where 
your skills, experiences, and talents are 
valued and celebrated. The forward-
thinking nature of the organization cre-
ates endless opportunities for exploring 
new career paths and advancing into 
leadership roles. 

“It is exciting to be on the leading edge 
of an industry, in a company where your 
skills, experiences, and talents are valued 
and celebrated.”

VANESSA ANGULO

� U.S. ARMY VETERAN RAFAEL ANGULO, SPOUSE OF   
     VANESSA ANGULO. 

http://recruitmilitary.com/events


10  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

After the Event

Your Checklist for Success
Ready for your next RecruitMilitary career fair?

Make sure you are primed for success with these in-person and virtual career fair checklists.

Before the Event 
✔  Register for an upcoming event
 https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
✔  Learn what’s new at our in-person career fairs
✔  Complete your RecruitMilitary job board profile
 https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs 
✔  Research the exhibitors and their posted jobs
✔  Share this opportunity with others
✔  Review the venue and event information
✔  Charge your phone (you will need it to network)
✔  Check-In 24 hours before the event (you will  
 receive an email)

During the Event  
✔  Display check-in confirmation screen to event staff
✔  Show your individual QR code to each exhibitor 
✔  Apply for jobs in real time

Before the Event 
✔  Register for an upcoming event 
 https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule 
✔  Complete your RecruitMilitary job board profile
 https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs 
✔  Research the exhibitors and their posted jobs
✔  Share this opportunity with others
✔  Ensure your Wi-Fi connection is strong
✔  Test your camera & microphone function
✔  Set up in a quiet, well-lit space

During the Event 
✔  Visit multiple chat rooms & engage with recruiters 
✔  Accept invitations for private chats with exhibitors
✔  Apply for jobs in real time 

IN-PERSON CAREER FAIR CHECKLIST VIRTUAL CAREER FAIR CHECKLIST

✔  Apply to jobs and follow-up with recruiters
✔  Update your job board profile regularly

✔  Search new jobs weekly
✔  Respond to RecruitMilitary’s survey request

✔  Prepare your elevator pitch
✔  Dress professionally
✔  Keep an open mind

✔  Ask questions about specific roles
✔  Present yourself with confidence

TIPS FOR SUCCESS

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://rmvets.com/jobseekerFAQ
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 11

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
860 Dolwick Drive
Erlanger, KY 41018
859-441-7300
Toll Free 877-426-2838

DAV.ORG

NEED 
HELP?
YOU’RE NOT ALONE. 
Your local DAV service officer will 
help you file a claim and stick 
with you throughout the entire 
process, because no veteran should 
have to go at it alone. All services 
provided by DAV are free of charge. 
GET CONNECTED NOW.

BENEFITSQUESTIONS.ORG

Whether you are planning your transition out of the military, looking for networking opportunities, or simply keeping your 
career options open, now is the time to attend a RecruitMilitary Career Fair. 

UPCOMING CAREER FAIRS

See the full calendar of events at https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule.

MAY 2022
5  Dallas, TX
5  Denver, CO
5  Military Spouse
12  Baltimore, MD
12  Boston, MA
19  Cincinnati, OH
19  Orlando, FL
24  National
26  Greater Los Angeles area, CA

JUNE 2022
2  Houston, TX
7  Eastern Region
9  Phoenix, AZ
9  St. Louis, MO
16  Fort Bragg, NC

21  Central Region
23  Atlanta, GA
28  National Logistics

JULY 2022
12  Southwest Region
14  Fort Riley, KS
14  Tampa, FL
19  Southeast Region
21  Hampton, VA
26  Northwest Region
28  San Antonio, TX

Virtual Career Fair Event

Virtual Career Fair Regions

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://benefitsquestions.org
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule


pepsico.com

ADVANCING RECRUITMENT EFFORTS

CREATING AN INCLUSIVE ENVIRONMENT

SUPPORTING THE COMMUNITY

HELPING TO BUILD A MORE

INCLUSIVE FUTURE
At PepsiCo, we strive to create a diverse, equitable and inclusive space where everyone,

regardless of what we look like, where we come from or who we love, has a voice. That's why
we are committed to catalyzing positive change for military, veterans, and their families.

In addition to other efforts, we participated in

15 VIRTUAL RECRUITMILITARY EVENTS
dedicated to connecting employers with military job seekers.

Our 

SELF-IDENTIFICATION
INITIATIVE

invites veterans to raise their hands
to be acknowledged and helps us better 

serve their unique needs.

Our

VETERAN-FOCUSED
EMPLOYEE RESOURCE 

GROUP (VALOR)
uplifts military veterans by increasing 

awareness, education and allyship.

Our 

ROLLING REMEMBRANCE
program raises donations to benefit the Children of Fallen Patriots Foundation, an organization 

that provides college scholarships to children who lost a parent in the line of duty.

~$860K
has already been raised in scholarships.

http://pepsicojobs.com/military


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 13

  

be part of a winning team
Our Military Talent Acquisition team proudly supports veterans in our communities through education, career 
opportunities and volunteer events.

If you’re interested in learning more, please visit militarytransition.bankofamerica.com.

© 2020 Bank of America Corporation  |  MAP2911397  |  AD-01-20-2390

YOUR NEXT MISSION

APPLY TODAY!
 Visit www.careers.lilly.com   Register for “Job Alerts”   Join our Talent Community

2019 CA Approved for External Use PRINTED IN USA ©2019, Eli Lilly and Company. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://ad.doubleclick.net/ddm/clk/476562842;281993383;z
http://careers.lilly.com


14  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

MAXIMIZE YOUR 
VIRTUAL CAREER FAIR

✓  Strong Wi-Fi connection

✓  Camera & microphone
 functionality

✓  Quiet, well-lit workspace
 with nondescript background

✓  Professional attire

✓  Digital resume file 

✓  Elevator pitch

✓  Questions about specific
 organizations or roles

Virtual Career Fair Checklist

VIRTUAL CAREER FAIRS offer networking, education exploration, and job opportunities – 
regardless of your geographic location. RecruitMilitary offers local, regional, and national 
virtual events. Make the most of your experience with these tips: 

Set the Tone
Just because you’re not physically in 

the room with recruiters and interview-
ers, it doesn’t mean you’re not on display. 
Virtual career fairs offer audio and video 
presentation tools, so if your initial com-
munication with an employer goes well, 
you could end up having a one-on-one 
video interview. Be ready by dressing 
professionally and setting up your work-
space somewhere quiet and well-lit. 

Test your video and audio capabilities for 
interference before the event begins, and 
make sure the video shows you from the 
shoulders up, without anything distracting 
in the background. Make sure your inter-
net connection is strong and reliable.

Be Prepared
Just like attending a physical career fair, 

it’s important to be prepared before you 

begin. Register early and upload your re-
sume. Many organizations screen resumes 
ahead of time, and you could get an early 
invitation to visit a specific chat session or a 
request to schedule a video interview. 

Research the companies that will be at-
tending (you can do this right in the vir-
tual career fair platform by visiting their 
profiles). Decide which companies inter-
est you and review their open positions. 

Virtual career fairs offer both public 
and private chats. Public group chats will 
skew toward general topics about the 
company, its culture, and core values, as 
well as the answers to general questions. 

An employer may invite you to a pri-
vate chat during the event. This gives 
you a chance to use your elevator pitch, 
so have yours ready. 

Keep in mind that some companies 
may have a lot of traffic, so be patient.

Follow-up 
The list of employers at a  RecruitMiltary 

virtual career fair remains active after 
the event. Click any name on the list 
and review the "Website and Contact" 
section of the profile for details. Job 
listings will also remain active for 60 
days after the employer has entered 
them. 

If an employer has asked you to apply 
online, do it – they aren’t writing you 
off. Human Resources protocols often 
require an applicant to go through the 
online applicant tracking systems. 

The last order of business: Send 
“thank you” notes to everyone who 
takes the time to talk to you.

Find additional resources here: https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resources/resources

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://rmvets.com/2IWffdH
https://rmvets.com/2IWffdH
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resources/resources


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 15

Prepare for the Event. Register, 
create your RecruitMilitary job board 
profile, and read the Frequently Asked 
Questions about our in-person events. 
While registering ahead of time is not 
required, it allows you to access the 
exhibitor list and open jobs, speed up 
the check-in process, and receive extra 
guidance and resources. 

Dress for Success. If you are on 
active duty or attending the event on 
a Reserve or National Guard drill day, 
wearing your uniform is great. In all 
other cases, you should wear the same 
civilian outfit that you would wear to a 
one-on-one interview at an employer’s 
place of business: A business suit or a 
business casual outfit.

Stay Enthusiastic. Recruiters who 
ask you to apply or submit your resume 
online are not brushing you off. Many 
companies require their recruiters to 
gather resumes by email: (1) to obtain 
HR information as required by law and 
(2) so they can direct desirable job 
seekers to different departments.

Work the Room. Try to chat with 
each exhibitor, even those that may not 
seem to have opportunities for you. An 
employer’s name or primary industry 

THERE ARE OPPORTUNITIES ALL AROUND THE ROOM 
at a  RecruitMilitary Job Fair — job opportunities with 
employers, opportunities to go into business for yourself 

with franchisors who value your ability to get the job done, and 
opportunities to advance your education online or on campus.

How do you find the opportunities that are best for you? 
Use these tips to ace an in-person career fair: 

does not necessarily indicate what 
openings the company is trying to fill. 
For example, a drugstore chain may be 
recruiting for positions in transporta-
tion/distribution or accounting.

Even if you are not going to the event 
to discuss continuing your education, 
speak to the recruiters at the educator 
booths. Today’s educational institutions 
deliver learning opportunities in many 

ways other than traditional, full-time, 
daytime classes on campus. A few 
minutes of conversation may lead 
to an unexpected solution that is right 
for you.

Memorize Your Pitch. Before the 
event, develop your elevator pitch - a 
30-to-60-second “story” about yourself 
that includes some of your successes 
and areas of interest. Be ready to 
discuss how your military experience 
relates to the civilian workplace. You 
should also prepare yourself for a more 
detailed interview — employers have 
hired people on the spot at our events.

Follow-up. If employers asked you 
to apply online, aim to do so the same 
day or within 48 hours, if possible. Your 
interaction will be fresh in their minds, 
and you will demonstrate perseverance 
and follow-through. If they provided 
contact information, send a short email 
to thank them for connecting at the 
event and let them know you applied 
– include the job title of the role and 
location, if necessary. 

If you did not find the right fit at the 
in-person career fair, do not get dis-
couraged. Organizations add new 
open roles every day. Visit the 
RecruitMilitary job board frequently 
and update your profile as you hone 
your search. Take note of the words 
and phrases used to describe the roles 
that interest you, and when applicable, 
use the same or similar language in 
your profile and resume. Having a 
current and relevant profile will ensure 
organizations can find you based on 
your skills and experiences.

Need more guidance? 

Check out these articles:

■ Your Checklist for Success
 Page 10

■ Maximize Your Virtual
 Career Fair 
 Page 14

■ Build a Profile That Delivers
 Page 22

■ How to Create
 A Winning Resume
 Page 30

HOW TO ACE AN 
IN-PERSON CAREER FAIR

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resource/1049-job-seeker-face-to-face-again-2021
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resource/1049-job-seeker-face-to-face-again-2021
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile


16  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Research suggests that up to 99 percent 
of Fortune 500 companies use an ATS. 
Applicant tracking systems are designed 
to identify keywords in your digital re-
sume to rank your match percentage with 
a position or job description.
Without a certain match percentage, 

you won’t even get called for an inter-
view. In fact, 75 percent of resumes are 
never even read by a human. But there 
is still hope for those willing to put in the 
effort.

Use these tips to get past an ATS: 

Optimize Keywords
Using keywords from the job descrip-

tion will improve your match rank and 
help your chances of getting past the 
ATS to the next step in the hiring process.
Similarly, when recruiters are searching 

databases and profiles, they type in the 
keywords they are seeking for a particu-
lar job.
Think of keywords as the jargon of the 

industry. The ones most relevant to your 
job search are the words and phrases a 
recruiter would use to describe the job.
When using keywords, it is important to 

be specific and relevant. For example, 
naming a specific software application 
like Microsoft 365 is better than saying 
“strong computer skills.” Weave those 
keywords into your resume, LinkedIn pro-
file, and RecruitMilitary job board profile.
An ATS will also scan your resume for 

Have you noticed that, even when you meet a hiring 
manager face-to-face, they still ask you to submit your 

resume online? There’s a reason for that, and it’s called an 
applicant tracking system (or an ATS).

A Veteranʼs Guide
to Applicant
Tracking Systems

non-quantifiable skills, termed “soft skills.” 
These skills include things like conflict 
resolution, problem solving, flexibility, 
teamwork, clear communication, etc. This 
is a great way to highlight skills you ac-
quired in the military. Listing soft skills can 
also help fill gaps in your civilian experi-
ence or credentials.
Keywords aren’t just skills and qualifica-

tions. They can include any and all of the 
following:
■ Current and past job titles
■ Location
■ Professional and community
 organization memberships
■ Certifications, licenses, or other proof
 of professional or industry knowledge
■ Education
■ Publications or presentations

Translate Your Experience
Since an ATS will most likely not be 

looking for military jargon and titles when 
searching for keywords, it is imperative 
to translate those terms. Failing to do 
so will land your resume in the “not rel-
evant” pile. The more precisely you con-
vey your value in terms civilian employ-
ers will understand, the closer you will 
get to scoring an interview.
In order to best describe your job, start 

with high-level and work down to the day-
to-day. Start with the MOS job description. 
Then consider special projects, tasks, and 
assignments you had. Finally, go into the 
day-to-day.

Consider including answers to these 
questions:
■ How many people do you lead?
■ What size budget do you manage?
■ What type of equipment or inventory
 do you maintain, and what is its value?
■ How do you help resolve conflict?
■ How do you plan and execute projects? 
 (Include software or tools you’ve
 used here.)
■ How do you deal with setbacks?

For more tips on this step, read “Basic 
Training: Translating Military Skills” in the 
March/April 2022 issue of Search & Employ.

Stay Focused
Are you underemployed? This means you 

already have a job, but it isn’t a career posi-
tion. Or perhaps you’re looking to change 
career paths or industries. You are not 
alone. What some experts have termed the 
“Great Resignation” has pushed more peo-
ple to enter the job market. Stay focused 
on your ultimate goal and committed to the 
process. Your dedication will allow you to 
stand out from the crowd.

Don’t miss your perfect career oppor-
tunity by having your resume sent to the 
“not-relevant” pile. Stay on top of trends, 
take the time to be thorough, and be 
ready to translate military terms. Your hard 
work will be worth the payoff.

By Chris Newsome

Are you ATS Compliant?

■  Keep Formatting Clean
 and Minimal
■  Do Not Use Images
 and Graphics
■  Stick to Traditional Headers
■  Use Keyword Optimization
■  Be Specific and Relevant

★ ★ ★

Chris Newsome is vice president of DoD 
Programs at RecruitMilitary and a U.S. 
Army veteran. 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/articles/basic-training-translating-military-skills
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/articles/basic-training-translating-military-skills


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 17

844-404-HIRE
(844-404-4473)

BenjaminFranklinPlumbing.comOneHourHeatAndAir.comMisterSparky.com

Careers with 
CoreCivic

At CoreCivic, we recognize the outstanding contributions that military members 
and their families make every day for our great nation. And that is why we are 

proud to offer career growth and a close-knit community at our facilities.

 
Regardless of your specialty, CoreCivic offers many career paths. Your years of service can easily 

translate into a position at CoreCivic, such as a correctional officer, shift supervisor or warden.

Join the dedicated men and women 
who continue to serve our country today.

 
Learn more at Jobs.CoreCivic.com CoreCivic is a Drug-Free & EOE, including Disability/Veteran.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.authoritybrands.com/careers
http://jobs.corecivic.com


18  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

You’ve probably heard it before. You 
may be sick of hearing it. But it’s true - for 
a smooth transition, the earlier you begin 
preparing, the better.
Give yourself a long lead time - even as 

far as two years out. Follow this checklist 
for a basic outline, and then adjust it to 
your personal needs:

START WITH THE END-STATE
Visualize how you want your post-mil-

itary life to look. Think about where you 
want to live and what type of work inter-
ests you. Now is the time to dream. Write 
it all down: you’ll begin to see a life take 
shape, one that you have control over. 
Now start creating an outline for what 
steps you need to take to achieve that life.

PREPARE FINANCIALLY
This starts with understanding where 

you are now and what you’ll need for 
the future. List your financial obligations 
and what you must earn in order to meet 
them. Ask yourself these questions:
■ If retiring, how much will my retirement be?
■ Will I file for any VA disability? What is 
the process and how long will it take? 
(For support with this step, visit DAV.org.)
■ Do I have enough money to cover fi-
nancial obligations if my income does 
not start immediately after my active ser-
vice ends?
If you are not comfortable with your an-

swers, start taking steps that yield com-
fortable answers. Take control of your 
finances now. Being in a strong financial 

position will give you better choices that 
may lead to greater job satisfaction, se-
curity, and growth.

DEVELOP YOUR NETWORK
Connect with recruiters and fellow veter-

ans and join veteran employment groups. 
You never know which connection will be 
the one that helps you land that perfect 
job. RecruitMilitary offers multiple ways 
to network, including at our virtual and 
in-person career fairs and our LinkedIn 
community.

ATTEND TRANSITION CLASSES
If possible, try to attend twice be-

fore you separate. You are going to be 

slammed with a ton of valuable informa-
tion, and it can be overwhelming. How-
ever, if you can attend twice, you may be 
able to retain more of it. “Pick the brains” 
of the class facilitators. Many of them are 
veterans with a wealth of knowledge and 
are more than willing to share it with peo-
ple who are genuinely interested.
If you can't attend twice, swap notes 

and takeaways with a classmate. Discuss 
the things that stood out or the items you 
need to research more.

CREATE JOB BOARD ALERTS
Build a profile on RecruitMilitary’s job 

board and set up alerts for categories for 
which you’re well qualified. Discover what 
jobs align with your military experience. 
RecruitMilitary’s job board has an MOS 
translator to show you the jobs you may 
be qualified for, based on your military oc-
cupation.

DRAFT A RESUME
Start by gathering all your military 

evaluations, training records, and award 
write-ups. Once you have those, register 
for webinars and online resources that 
can aid you in the resume writing pro-
cess. Keep it to two pages and use bul-
let points, with each bullet stressing an 
accomplishment, not just a list of duties. 
Join us on LinkedIn for regular work-
shops on resume writing and trends in 
the workplace.
For more help with this step, read "How 

to Create a Winning Resume" on page 30.

GET SOME PRACTICE
At least six months before your transi-

tion date, begin attending events where 
you can network with employers and re-
cruiters. Attending a virtual and in-person 
 career fair is an excellent way to hone 
your elevator speech and see the types 
of civilian workforce opportunities that 
are out there.
Find tips to make the most of these 

 experiences in "Maximize Your Virtual Ca-
reer Fair" (page 14), "How to Ace an In-

Person Career Fair" (page 15), and "Ba-
sic Training: Crafting an Elevator Pitch" 
(page 20).

HOLD A TEAM MEETING
Finally, but most importantly, if others will 

be impacted by your transition, i.e. your 
spouse and family members, sit down and 
talk about the changes that are coming. 
Having everyone on the same page can 
greatly reduce the amount of stress you’ll 
experience in the transition process.

For a smooth transition, the earlier you begin 
preparing, the better.

BEFORE MAKING THE TRANSITION FROM THE MILITARY 
INTO YOUR CIVILIAN CAREER, NO MATTER IF YOU ARE 
SEPARATING OR RETIRING - THERE IS ONE PIECE OF 
ADVICE THAT IS REPEATED CONSTANTLY: “START EARLY.”

Your Military
Transition
Checklist

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary/events/?viewAsMember=true
https://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary/events/?viewAsMember=true
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary/events/?viewAsMember=true
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 19

As a global science and technology innovator with nearly 30 operating 
companies across four exciting platforms, we maximize the unique 
perspectives and ideas of our diverse team of over 80,000 associates.  
When you join us at Danaher, you’ll experience a workplace culture  
that thrives on hard work, collaboration, and winning as a team.  
We’ll encourage you to wonder what’s next in your career and offer  
tangible paths to get there.

Engineers, Technicians, Manufacturing and Operations Professionals, we 
invite you to explore career opportunities at Danaher by visiting our careers 
site jobs.danaher.com and joining our talent community.

Discover what’s  
possible at Danaher

Matt
President, Phenomenex 
Captain  |  U.S. Air Force  |  
5-Year Veteran

“ Some of the best growth happens in the 
most uncomfortable moments.  
Be comfortable being uncomfortable!”

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://www.cotiviti.com/careers
http://bit.ly/DanaherCareersRecruitMilitary


20  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

The goal is to introduce yourself and 
your experience to a potential employer, 
network connection, or other career-
focused interaction. Parts of it can also 
serve as a convenient and comprehen-
sive response to the classic question: 
“Tell me about yourself.” 
A successful elevator pitch should be 

short enough to remember easily and 
deliver confidently, but flexible to the 
situation. It can be broken down into four 
main parts: 

1. Introduce Yourself
Start with the basic elements of an intro-

duction: Eye contact and a smile. While 
some people are easing back into pre-
covid interactions, the Society for Human 
Resource Management (SHRM) offers a 
few handshake alternatives if you (or your 
counterpart) are being cautious, includ-
ing a nod, a wave, or simply saying hello 
while maintaining eye contact. 
Say your name and your title if it relates 

to the roles you are seeking. Be succinct. 
This part of the elevator pitch should take 
just a few seconds. 

2. Share Your Background
Like a resume, your elevator pitch 

should be focused on what you have 
done in order to show what you can do. 
Use active verbs; phrases such as “led,” 
“directed,” “managed,” “conducted,” and 
similar allow you to demonstrate your 
value concisely. 
Also, do not pack your experience into 

a phrase that you assume everyone will 
know. You might think that stating your 
MOS paints a clear picture of what you 
did, what you are qualified to do, and how 
it’s applicable in the civilian workforce. 

However, you cannot assume a civilian 
recruiter will understand your military 
experience. It’s better to briefly explain 
those duties and your skill set. Focus on 
the big picture and choose only the most 
relevant items. 

3. Apply Your Experience
If you have read the first two installments 

of this series (Creating a Resume and 
Translating Military Skills), you already 
know how to describe your military re-
sponsibilities in civilian terms. Apply that 
knowledge in this part of the elevator pitch. 
Add the active-verb phrases from the 

previous step to lead into how this expe-
rience applies to your roles of interest. It 
helps to know the common skills needed 
for the industry, organization, or roles you 
are seeking. 
For example: “In the U.S. Army, I served 

in field artillery. This means I managed 
complex systems and analyzed data in 
high-stress environments. My role re-
quired problem-solving, the ability to pivot 
quickly, and mission-focus. I’m interested 
in applying this experience in a sales role.”     

4. Close Strong
The closing of your elevator pitch might 

vary depending on where you are in the 
process. At a career fair, it helps to bring 
up specific details about the organization 
or open roles you researched ahead of 
time: “I believe my experience makes me 
a good fit for this companyʼs mission. Can 
you tell me a bit more about this position?”
Other ways to close strong include ask-

ing for an interview, asking how your 
experience can bring value to an orga-
nization, or offering to further elaborate 
on details. In an interview, you can ask 

BASIC TRAINING:

Crafting 
an Elevator Pitch

something like: “I believe these skills and 
experiences make me an excellent fit for 
the ___ role.” The point is to subtly direct 
the  conversation and motivate the listen-
er to want to learn more.  

AN ELEVATOR PITCH is a brief introduction designed to spark interest and further 
conversation in the career search. The name “elevator pitch” comes from the premise 
that it should take the length of an elevator ride to tell your story and capture attention.

Tips for Success 

Don’t Force It 
If you fail to leave room for flex-

ibility, your delivery may sound 
unnatural. Craft your elevator 
pitch in bullet points rather than 
memorizing paragraphs word-
for-word. This will help you get 
through the main points without 
sounding overly rehearsed.

Slow and Steady 
While the goal of an elevator 

pitch is to quickly relay your 
experience and skills, speaking 
too fast can cause your listener 
to miss important details. Make 
a point to speak slightly slower 
than normal. If you feel like you 
have to rush through your pitch, 
it’s probably too long. 

Be Confident
Sharing your elevator pitch may 

be the first time you speak to a 
potential employer, mentor, or 
connection. Maintain eye contact 
and speak clearly. When you 
begin confidently, you set the 
tone for the rest of your interac-
tion and leave a positive first 
impression.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.shrm.org/resourcesandtools/hr-topics/employee-relations/pages/coronavirus-handshake-alternatives.aspx
https://www.shrm.org/resourcesandtools/hr-topics/employee-relations/pages/coronavirus-handshake-alternatives.aspx
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/january-february-2022/page-23
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/march-april-2022/page-20


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 21

“The company’s purpose, protecting the greater 

good®, drew me to Church Mutual. We help 

people during times of loss. That aligns with my 

values and desire to help others.”

© 2020 Church Mutual Insurance Company, S.I.

Katie Cummings | U.S. Marine Corps | Underwriter | Church Mutual Insurance Company, S.I.

You enlisted to protect others.
We value the skills you’ve gained in the military and can offer 
you new opportunities to achieve your greatest potential. 
Bring your purpose, honor and courage to Church Mutual®, 
where we share your values and stand for good.

2020-01-CM-Military-Ad-Final-v3.indd   12020-01-CM-Military-Ad-Final-v3.indd   1 1/22/20   9:49 AM1/22/20   9:49 AM

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.churchmutual.com/13489/careers
http://jobs.advancedtech.com


22  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

COMPLETE | Employers adjust their 
search criteria based on the fields within 
the job seeker profile, such as work ex-
perience, education, skills and certifica-
tions, and employment preferences. The 
more complete your profile, the more 
likely you are to populate in employer 
searches. 

Fill out the profile as thoroughly as pos-
sible. Try not to skip any sections and 
pay attention to the “Profile completion 
progress” tracker at the top of the page. 

REALISTIC | Your job board profile 
should be an accurate depiction of you 

as a job seeker. Include as much informa-
tion as possible that aligns with the roles 
you are seeking, but do not exaggerate 
or falsify your profile. 

Also, research the salary ranges for the 
roles you are seeking so you do not in-
advertently filter yourself out of an em-
ployer’s search for a specific role. If the 
number you put in the “minimum compen-
sation” field is too high for the roles you 
are seeking, your profile may not popu-
late in the employers’ search. The number 
in this field does not mean you are stuck 
accepting that salary from an employer; it 
is simply a baseline for employers to filter 

out candidates with expectations that are 
too high (or too low) for the company to 
consider for a specific role. 

CURRENT | Periodically audit your job 
board profile and update your informa-
tion. From your employment preferenc-
es, education, and credentials to your 
phone number, email address, and will-
ingness to relocate, keeping your profile 
current will ensure you stay at the top 
of employers’ searches. When creating 
your profile, use an email address that 
you check often.

It’s also a good idea to keep your profile 
current even when you are not actively 
looking for a new role. When you learn 
new skills, gain experiences, or meet 
education milestones, update your pro-
file. You never know when the right op-
portunity could appear. Be ready with a 
current profile and resume. 

Build a Profile That Delivers
The quality of your RecruitMilitary job board profile can determine 
whether an employer pursues you as a candidate for their open 
roles. So how can you make a good (digital) first impression and set 
yourself up for job search success? Start by ensuring your profile is 
complete, realistic, and current. 

The military provided you with the 
knowledge and leadership skills, use them to 
help us keep the world’s critical infrastructure 
up and running. Each year we provide our 
service technicians with continued training 
at our state-of-the-art Vertiv Academy to 
ensure they are best-in-class.

Learn more about opportunities with Vertiv.

© 2022 Vertiv Group Corp. All rights reserved. Vertiv™ and the Vertiv logo are trademarks or registered 
trademarks of Vertiv Group Corp. All other names and logos referred to are trade names, trademarks or 
registered trademarks of their respective owners. While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy 
and completeness here, Vertiv Group Corp. assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all liability, for damages 
resulting from use of this information or for any errors or omissions. Specifications, rebates and other 
promotional o�ers are subject to change at Vertiv’s sole discretion upon notice. 

Service
Excellence

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
http://vertiv.com/en-us/about/careers


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 23

Drexel University is committed to innovative 
online education for veterans and their families, 
and is devoted to ensuring a world-class 
education for servicemen and women.

DREXEL MILITARY BENEFITS

• Over 150 online programs 

• Annual “Military Friendly School”

• Personal military benefits advisor  
and enrollment counselor

• Uncapped Yellow Ribbon enrollment  
for qualified veterans

• Degree alignment to career goals

Online.Drexel.edu/Military-Friendly

QUESTIONS?

Contact your military enrollment counselor: 
militaryDUonline@drexel.edu  |  877.215.0009

A DISTINGUISHED 
ONLINE EDUCATION  
FOR THOSE WHO  
SERVE OUR COUNTRY

BUILDING 
SUCCESS 
ONE STORY 
AT A TIME
START YOUR NEXT 
CHAPTER WITH A 
CAREER AT HOURIGAN

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://online.drexel.edu/Military-Friendly
https://www.hourigan.group/careers


24  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Our company was built in 1982 on the 
American dream of two entrepreneurs 
who believed that anyone willing to work 
hard should be given the opportunity to 
succeed — regardless of where they start. 
We recognize that no group is more dedi-
cated, engaged, or willing to work harder 
than veterans. That’s why we’re commit-
ted to helping them transition into posi-
tions that use their military experience and 
set them up for fulfilling, lifelong careers.

Built on Values
ABC Supply is a proud American com-

pany, but American pride is not just an 
idea at ABC Supply; it’s one of the Core 
Values that our company was built upon. 
We know the American dream wouldn’t 
be possible without the men and women 
who serve to protect it. 
“Veterans deserve a chance to achieve 

the American dream that they helped pro-
tect,” said Mike Jost, chief operating offi-
cer at ABC Supply. “We’re doing our part 
to give them that opportunity.”
Many of the skills gained during military 

service such as leadership, problem solv-
ing, accountability, and attention to detail, 
are a great fit for success at ABC Supply. 
Available positions include drivers, mate-
rial handlers, delivery service managers, 
and sales associates, as well as positions 
at our National Support Center in Beloit, 
Wisconsin.
Matt Cooper, vice president of ABC Sup-

ply’s West Region and a U.S. Marine Corps 
veteran, shared, “Veterans are making a 
huge impact at ABC Supply. They are val-
ued here because of the experiences and 
leadership skills they bring to the table.”

Success in Action
ABC Supply has hired more than 1,670 

veterans since 2017. We spoke to two of 
these veterans about their experiences 

both in the military and with ABC Supply. 
Sgt. Angel Flores served in the U.S. Army 

for over seven years. Today, he works 
as a delivery services manager for ABC 
Supply in Phoenix, Arizona, coordinating 
deliveries and supervising a team of driv-
ers, loaders, and warehouse associates. 
Cpl. William Luchtman served in the U.S. 
Marine Corps for four years before joining 
ABC Supply’s catalog division in Beloit, 
Wisconsin, as a warehouse material han-
dler, packing material orders and loading 
deliveries into trucks. 

Describe your experience in the military. 
Flores: As a cavalry scout, my mission 

was to gather information on the enemy 
through reconnaissance patrols. I took part 
in two deployments, one to Afghanistan in 
support of Operation Enduring Freedom 
and one to Kosovo in support of a NATO-
led international peacekeeping mission. 
Luchtman: My experiences in the mili-

tary range from being in the field firing ar-
tillery to learning administrative roles after 
being injured. 

How do the skills you gained in the mili-
tary help you in your current role? 
Flores: The leadership, teamwork, and 

communication skills, plus the ability to 
perform under pressure, have been very 
helpful in my position at ABC Supply. 
Luchtman: In the military, I followed 

strong leaders who guided us and looked 
out for our well-being. I get that same feel-
ing at ABC Supply. The leadership here 
look out for you and are invested in your 
future with the company.

What is your favorite part of your job? 
Flores: My favorite part are the friend-

ships that you build with colleagues and 
customers, similar to the camaraderie I ex-
perienced within the Army. 

Luchtman: The work environment at 
ABC Supply is one of the best I’ve had 
since leaving the Marine Corps. 

What advice do you have for service-
members who are preparing to transi-
tion out of the military? 
Flores: Stick to the program, have a 

plan in place, and have a “plan B” in case 
things don’t pan out as you had hoped 
they would. 
Luchtman: Make a plan to cover the first 

three months after officially leaving the mili-
tary. After that, things start to get a bit easier. 

Why should veterans consider a career 
in the distribution industry? 
Flores: The skills you learn while in the mil-

itary can help you succeed in this industry. 
Luchtman: It’s a growing industry, and 

the structure and discipline that veterans 
bring to their civilian careers are a great 
asset to any company. 

Join Us 
ABC Supply is consistently listed as one 

of the world’s top workplaces by Gallup 
and Glassdoor. We’re especially proud of 
these accomplishments, as engagement 
and feedback from our associates con-
tributed to our wins. 
We’ve committed to hiring veterans by 

partnering with organizations like Recruit-
Military, military.com, and the U.S. Army 
Partnership for Youth Success (PaYS) 
Program. Connect with us at RecruitMili-
tary job fairs across the country to learn 
more about working for ABC Supply. View 
open positions at careers.abcsupply.com. 

Achieve the
American Dream
at ABC Supply

AS ABC SUPPLY, THE NATION’S LARGEST DISTRIBUTOR OF EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR BUILDING PRODUCTS 
WITH OVER 840 LOCATIONS, CELEBRATES ITS 40TH ANNIVERSARY THIS YEAR, WE KNOW OUR SUCCESS 
WOULDN’T HAVE BEEN POSSIBLE WITHOUT THE TEAMWORK OF OUR MORE THAN 17,000 ASSOCIATES.

ANGEL FLORES WILLIAM LUCHTMAN

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://careers.abcsupply.com/military-commitment
https://careers.abcsupply.com/military-commitment
https://careers.abcsupply.com/careers
https://recruitmilitary.com/
https://recruitmilitary.com/
https://www.military.com/
https://www.armypays.com/
https://www.armypays.com/
https://www.armypays.com/
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://careers.abcsupply.com/careers
https://www.abcsupply.com/


Each year, we strengthen our workforce 
with hundreds of military veteran men 

and women – helping them transition into 
rewarding, lifelong careers with a team that 

has their back. From management roles 
to driving positions, we offer a variety of 

opportunities for veterans to leverage their 
skills and advance their careers. 

Who We Are
With over 840 locations across the U.S., ABC Supply 

is the nation’s largest wholesale distributor of 
roofing and a leading supplier of siding, windows 

and other select exterior and interior building 
products. Our associates are committed to working 

with contractors to deliver the materials and services 
they need to do their jobs easier. 

WE’RE HIRING
VETERANS 
Find your right fit at 
ABC Supply

Scan to see a full list of current 
positions and to apply

careers.abcsupply.com
GALLUP EXCEPTIONAL 

WORKPLACE AWARD
E M P L O Y E E S ’  C H O I C E

http://careers.abcsupply.com


WE GO FURTHER TO HELP  
YOUR CAREER GO FARTHER
Pep Boys proudly employs military veterans and reserve-duty service members 
like you in all roles across over 1,000 locations nationwide. If you’re passionate 

about vehicles and servicing the communities that depend on them, your 
capabilities will be a perfect match for our service centers, distribution centers,  

or corporate office.

Start your next journey at careers.PepBoys.com.

http://careers.pepboys.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 27

www.vinnellarabia.com

ALSE Lead
ULLS –AE Admin 

Airframe Technician 
Logistic Support Manager

AGSE Specialists
Flight Operations 
TTACOPS Trainer

Air Traffic Control Specialist 
Aircraft Electrician(s) 

Vehicle GSE Maintainer Welder
Aviation Safety (Air)

IMSS Deputy Manager
ARFF EMT-B (Firefighter)
Aviation Academic ELT 

Aviation Quality Control Inspector
AH-64E, UH60 TI 

Technical Inspectors, Aviation 
TTech Supply/Tool Room

Production Control Clerk/Lead
BN Training Lead

Training Mgt System Coordinator
Re-Fuel/Ammo Instructor

Instructor Pilot AH64E, AH6i, UH60M,MD500
Maintenance Test Pilots AH-64E, UH60M

Aircraft Mechanic MD530, UH60, AH64E, AH6i 
Aviation Armament Mechanic AH64, AH6

Aviation Ground School Instructor 
(15Y, 15G, 15R, 15B, 15N)

Power Plant and Power Power Plant and Power Train Mechanics
UH60 Non Rated Crew Member, UH60 FI/SI  

RW Aircraft Avionics and Electricians
Training Management System Coordinator

Materiel Handling Equipment Repairer

O V E R S E A S  R E Q U I R E M E N T S

SCAN TO SEE A FULL LIST OF ALL CURRENT 
OPENINGS AND TO APPLY

CAREERS.BADGERINC.COM

•   Industry leader in non-destructive hydro-excavation (hydrovac) services
•   Providing innovative, cutting-edge hydrovac technology since 1992
•   Serves customers in a variety of industries across the U.S. and Canada
•   Diverse customer base includes oil and gas, energy, industrial, 
    construction, transportation, and government agencies

we’re hiring VETERANS
HIRING CDL OPERATORS AND ASSISTANT 
OPERATORS THROUGHOUT THE U.S.
EXCELLENT PAY AND BENEFITS
OPPORTUNITY FOR ADVANCEMENT

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://web6.epicorhcm.com/hcm96267css/mobilecandidate/
http://careers.badgerinc.com


28  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Myth | Employers Only Hire 
Veterans Because It’s “The Right 
Thing to Do”

Fact | Winning Organizations Seek 
the Best Talent
Hiring veterans makes good business 

sense. No other part of society teaches 
accountability and performance like the 
military. Your veteran status showcases 
qualities that offer significant advan-
tages to every organization. First, you 
volunteered. You chose a difficult path 
and stuck with it. Then, because of your 

experiences, you honed skills that many 
civilians lack. 
Do not fall for the cynical myth that 

companies who recruit veterans only do 
it for positive PR. Successful organiza-
tions recognize the value of your skills 
and experiences. 

Myth | All You Can Do Is Apply and 
Hope for the Best 

Fact | Applying is the First Step
There is always a chance that simply 

applying to an online job posting will be 
enough to get an interview, but in most 
cases, it is just one piece of the puzzle. 
Real progress happens as a result of 

research, networking, and using your 
resources. Start by completing your 
RecruitMilitary job board profile. From 
there, search and apply to relevant job 
postings, research the industry or orga-
nization and job search tips, and regis-
ter for an upcoming career fair near you. 

Then start connecting with professionals 
in your desired industry or organization. 
Your combined efforts will go much far-
ther than the passive “spray and pray” 
approach to applying for jobs.  

For more tips, check out parts one and 
two of this series in Search & Employ’s 
previous 2022 issues. 

MYTHS TRANSITIONING
VETERANS BELIEVE Part 3

S EARCHING FOR EMPLOYMENT 
after military service can be 
stressful, confusing, and frustrat-

ing. In this series, we uncover the myths 
that veterans often believe about the 
military-to-civilian transition – and how 
to change your mindset about your job 
search journey. 

Successful organizations recognize the value
of your skills and experiences.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resources/job-search/job-seeker-blog
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/articles/myths-transitioning-veterans-believe-part-1
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/articles/myths-transitioning-veterans-believe-part-2
http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 29

A career with purpose.
An essential industry.
We power lives and livelihoods throughout the region and we’re hiring.

It’s a big job and a rewarding career. Visit entergy.com/military for more.

A message from Entergy Corp. ©2020 Entergy Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Share your excellence.  
Shape our future.

Get ready for 
our exciting  

journey  
together

At Credit Suisse, our employee veterans network brings together veterans, 
and the families, friends and supporters of those who have served, 
to increase awareness of veteran causes and identify volunteer opportunities. 
We engage speakers on crucial topics and showcase the value of their 
military leadership abilities as veterans transition to the corporate sector.

Find a new home for your skills, ideas and ambitions. Credit Suisse offers 
you best-in-class training, competitive benefits and international expertise. 

www.credit-suisse.com/careers 

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://entergy.com/military
http://www.credit-suisse.com/careers


30  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

/ Spelling & Grammar
Basic errors on your resume can be an 

immediate disqualifier. Spelling or gram-
matical mistakes imply that you lack at-
tention to detail. 

Remember that the spell check fea-
ture on your computer may catch a 
misspelling but does not catch and cor-
rect context errors. Before submitting 
your resume, thoroughly review several 
times and ask someone you trust to read 
through it as well. 

/ Format
The most commonly used resume for-

mat in the civilian workforce is reverse 
chronological. Start with your most re-
cent or current role and work down to 
earlier positions. Ensure that your dates 
match up and are in order. 

If you have more than ten years of mili-
tary service, your resume can be two 
pages long. Otherwise, stick to a single 
page. If you have 20 years of experi-
ence, focus 80 percent of your resume 
on the last ten years and then condense 
your remaining experience, while outlin-
ing your title and years in the position.

Save and submit your resume as a .pdf 
file to avoid formatting problems when 
uploading or sending.

/ Sections
Some resumes begin with a career sum-

mary that lists skills, qualifications, achieve-
ments, and technical abilities. If you include 
this, keep it short and impactful. 

Next, list your professional experiences, 
then applicable education and training. 
The preferred experience layout con-
sists of a brief paragraph summarizing 
your main duties followed by 1-4 bulleted 

accomplishments. Next, list your creden-
tials and certifications.

Finally, you may also wish to include 
some “extras” that will distinguish you 
from other candidates and demonstrate 
your value to a prospective employer. 
Stick to items that are relevant to your 
desired role or industry. These areas in-
clude, but are not limited to:

■ Security clearance
■ Equipment skills and certifications
■ Technical qualifications
■ Languages in which you are fluent
■ Major honors and awards
■ Teaching and training

/ Verbiage
Use strong, active verbs that sum-

marize your skills and abilities in a few 
words. Quantify your accomplishments 
wherever possible.

When writing your bullet statements, 
concentrate on the “so what” factor. You 
want the reader to know how you contrib-
uted to that position and why you would 
be a good candidate for their organiza-
tion. Focus on demonstrating how you 
improved efficiency, decreased waste, or 
found a better way to utilize resources. 

When possible, omit phrases such as 
“responsible for,” “duties include,” and 
“in charge of” within your resume. These 
phrases are redundant and muddy the 
clarity of your message. Include con-
crete data, numbers, and percentages 
that clearly state your accomplishments. 

Do not use first or third person per-
spective. Instead of, “I orchestrated all 
logistics operations for an organization 
consisting of 300+ multi-functional per-
sonnel,” start with “Orchestrated.”

/ Military Jargon & Acronyms
The purpose of your resume is to make 

a good first impression and convince a 
civilian employer to interview you. If they 
cannot understand your experiences, 
they will not see the value in interview-
ing you for the role. 

A good test to see if your resume is un-
derstandable is to have a civilian read it. 
Ask one or more civilian friends or family 
members for their perspective on your 
resume. Do they understand it? If they 
need more clarification, keep editing. 

Also, avoid acronyms. They can cre-
ate confusion and the reviewer does not 
have time to jump around your resume 
to find the meanings.

/ Digital Presence
Be intentional with the email address 

you put on your resume. If your current 
email address is unprofessional, unclear, 
or confusing, consider creating another 
address specifically for your job search. 
Use something clear and concise, and in-
corporate your full name when possible. 

Include the URL for your LinkedIn pro-
file only if it’s complete and current. Also, 
clean up and double check the privacy 
settings on your personal social media 
pages. They say a lot about you, and em-
ployers check them.

/ Need a Jump Start?
RecruitMilitaryʼs job board includes a 

resume builder that can help you create 
your resume. After filling out your job 
board profile, click “Get Started Now” 
in the Resume & Summary section. The 
builder will pull in the information from 
your profile and allow you to add or edit 
the resume sections before downloading 
the file. 

YOUR RESUME IS YOUR FIRST IMPRESSION TO AN EMPLOYER; it can open the door to an interview 
or completely disqualify you from an opportunity. Your resume should focus on applicable skills, 
achievements, and qualifications, while highlighting pertinent information, figures, and results. 
These resume basics can help you get started: 

How to Create a Winning Resume 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 31

Constellis, a leading provider of end-to-end risk management and comprehensive security

solutions, is looking for experienced personnel to fill our high-priority positions below. 

High-Threat Protection Cargo Screening Armed Guards

HOMETOWN SERVICE, STATEWIDE STRENGTH. At BancFirst we pride ourselves on investing 
in the future of Oklahoma communities. BancFirst is an $11 billion bank offering personal and commercial 
products, trust, insurance, and investment services in sixty Oklahoma communities. Employees enjoy 
excellent benefits and a learning environment that allows them to continuously improve their skills to 
deliver highly personalized service to customers.

DIVERSITY ENHANCES BUSINESS PERFORMANCE. BancFirst is committed to fostering a 
diverse work environment and is proud to be an equal opportunity and affirmative action employer. We 
are committed to equal employment opportunity regardless of race, color, ancestry, religion, sex, national 
origin, sexual orientation, age, citizenship, marital status, disability, gender identity, Veteran status, 
or any other characteristic protected by law, including in our hiring and promotion practices.

INTERESTED IN JOINING OUR TEAM?
bancfirst.bank > Contact > Employment Opportunities  

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.constellis.com/careers
https://workforcenow.adp.com/mascsr/default/mdf/recruitment/recruitment.html?cid=1da3e70c-e60a-466c-a367-419990b1b80f&ccId=19000101_000001&lang=en_US


32  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

THANK YOU FOR 
YOUR SERVICE!
We are looking for motivated individuals to join our 
Manufacturing, Finance, Engineering and Supply Chain teams. 
Are you looking for a rewarding career opportunity with an 
industry leading organization? Bring your strong experience 
and motivated attitude to Samuel. If you think you have what 
it takes to become part of our team, contact us today.

HERE IS JUST SOME OF  
WHAT WE HAVE TO OFFER:

• Health, dental and vision 
benefits

• 401k with company match

• Paid vacation

• Opportunity for advancement 
and career growth

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.turnpointservices.com
http://www.samuel.com/careers


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 33

Calibrate Your Career

Most Important Soft Skills
Recruiters and hiring managers ranked these soft skills
as most important in hiring decisions. 

As we approach the midway point of the year, take some time to revisit your career goals, 
take stock of your progress, and plan any necessary pivots. Use these insights to guide
your strategy. 

Open Roles by Work Interests
Completing a RecruitMilitary job board profile provides
access to thousands of roles that match the top interests
of veteran job seekers. 

Source: RecruitMilitary Candidate Surveys & RecruitMilitary Job Board

Best Jobs for Work-Life Balance 
The U.S. News & World Report Best Jobs rankings offer insights 
into roles based on a variety of data points. These jobs scored 
well for work-life balance.

“Bright Outlook” Industries
Roles within these industries are projected to grow faster
than average and have 100,000 or more job openings
by 2029.

Source: U.S. News & World Report 

Retail

Manufacturing & Operations

Transportation & Logistics

Construction

Healthcare

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Source: Zety.com

 WORK INTEREST CURRENT OPPORTUNITIES ON 
RECRUITMILITARYʼS JOB BOARD

Management 124,000+

Operations 122,000+

Technology 120,000+

Government 41,000+

Project Management 35,000+

TEAMWORK

COMMUNICATION

TIME MANAGEMENT

PROBLEM SOLVING

CREATIVITY

LEADERSHIP

ORGANIZATION

EMOTIONAL INTELLIGENCE

DECISION MAKING

STRESS MANAGEMENT

57%
55%
46%
45%
44%
40%
34%
33%
28%
15%

Data Scientist

Management Analyst

Interpreter and Translator

Health Services Manager

Web Developer

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://money.usnews.com/careers/best-jobs/slideshows/best-jobs-for-work-life-balance?
https://www.onetonline.org/find/bright
https://zety.com/blog/skills-employers-look-for


34  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

At the height of the pandemic, nearly ev-
eryone had to make tough decisions be-
tween work, income, livelihood, and their 
responsibilities at home. Since some em-
ployers insisted on in-person attendance 
or the work responsibilities could not be 
completed from home, many workers 
quit their jobs to stay home as caretakers 
or full-time parents. Sound familiar?
Luckily, this shift has pushed employers 

to adjust their expectations on working 
from home.
For a military spouse, the opportunity to 

find a remote position and build a long-
term career with an organization that 
understands their need for flexibility has 
never been better.

Skills for the new work
environment
As a military spouse, you are in an ideal 

position to take advantage of this new 
flexible work landscape. The skills you’ve 
gained from relocating and running the 
household are surprisingly perfect for 
what companies need in remote posi-
tions. Ensure you highlight them on your 
resume and in interviews.

■ Adaptability
The military lifestyle often means that 

you must limit your own priorities (or at 
least reorganize them) into a template 
that’s not one you’d choose.
Why Adaptability Matters: Military 

spouses know how to roll with the punch-
es. As a remote employee, you may end 

up working with new software or in a 
different style than you have previously. 
Luckily, when it comes to adjusting priori-
ties or changing methods, you’ve learned 
how to adapt.

■ Perseverance
There are plenty of obstacles to hurdle 

as a military spouse, and you’ve probably 
learned how to persevere, even when 
the odds aren’t in your favor.
Why Perseverance Matters: In a remote 

role you may come up against challeng-
es like internet outages, sick family mem-
bers, or other issues that can slow down 
an important project. Employers want to 
know that they are hiring someone who 
understands how to work around obsta-
cles that arise, and as a military spouse, 
you can count this in your skillset.

■ Communication
Starting over on a new military base 

every few years means you’ve probably 
learned how to find the right people and 
ask the right questions and you’ve prob-
ably mastered the skill of the follow-up. 
These strong communication skills will 

shine in a remote role.
Why Communication Matters: In a re-

mote role, communication must be in-
tentional. While an in-person setting al-
lows you to stop by someone’s desk to 
ask for more clarification or updates, the 
remote workforce is often asynchronous. 
Lacking good communication can result 

in stalled conversations, derailed project 
plans, and busted timelines.

Benefits of going remote
An unexpected benefit of the pandemic 

is that most employers understand how 
essential it is to offer the freedom to work 
from home. Now you can finally find a job 
that travels with you from state-to-state, 
but also internationally. Since you won’t 
have to leave a job just because you’re 
leaving the area, you have more oppor-
tunity to build a career path rather than 
work in a series of roles.
At RecruitMilitary, we partner with em-

ployers who not only understand the 
sacrifice that military service demands of 
servicemembers and their families, but  
also respect the lifestyle needs of those 
individuals.

Empowered in your 
job search
Gone are the days of just taking the first 

job that comes along. Now, with the help 
of online resources and active job boards 
and job fairs, targeting the right role for 
you is easier than ever.
Or maybe you’re looking to grow your 

career in a new direction. Whether you 
need educational or mentorship opportu-
nities or you’re just looking to refine your 
resume, RecruitMilitary offers online re-
sources to ensure you feel confident and 
prepared. We also offer training and spe-
cial events through social media – just for 
military spouses like you.

Long-term support
for your career
RecruitMilitary is with you for the road 

ahead, at every step of your career jour-
ney. We recognize that your needs will 
change as your work experience and 
duty stations change. Keep RecruitMili-
tary at the top of your list when you need 
resources, support, and opportunity.
Your career is a journey, and we’re in it 

for the long haul with you.

IT’S NO SECRET THAT THE AMERICAN WORKPLACE HAS CHANGED 
QUITE A BIT IN THE PAST TWO YEARS. THESE CHANGES HAVE 
OPENED MORE CAREER OPPORTUNITIES THAT ACCOMMODATE THE 
EMPLOYMENT NEEDS AND PRIORITIES OF MILITARY SPOUSES.

Building a Remote Career
as a Military Spouse

As a military spouse, you are in an ideal position to 
take advantage of this new flexible work landscape.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 35

because you protect

We Go

In the fight against COVID-19, we are going full speed 

to develop potential new therapies  

and vaccine candidates.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://fugro.com/careers
http://careers.emergentbiosolutions.com/


36  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

In the innovative and ever-
growing semiconductor 
industry, ENTEGRIS is 
leading the way. 
Working with leading manufacturers to 

enable ongoing advancement in technol-
ogy, Entegris has a worldwide infrastruc-
ture that includes strategically placed 
manufacturing sites, research and devel-
opment facilities, and customer support 
centers. 
Realizing their vision of using advanced 

science to enable technologies that trans-
form the world requires talented, dedicat-
ed, and collaborative employees. That’s 
why they are dedicated to recruiting vet-
erans, transitioning servicemembers, and 
military families to join their team and build 
the future.  

Driven By Values
Entegris’ culture is driven by values fa-

miliar to veterans. Those values include 
People, Accountability, Creativity and 
Dedication to Excellence, and they cre-
ate the foundation for how the organiza-
tion operates. 
Entegris’ focus on building strong teams 

and solving complex problems fosters a 
sense of duty to the mission and one an-
other. “I’m proud of the teams we build at 
Entegris,” said Randy Broomhall-Dillard, 
vice president of liquid microcontamina-
tion control. “Our teams develop our cul-
ture and the structure of the organization, 
allowing us to be great at what we do.”

Room to Grow
Military service provides a unique set of 

values, perspectives, and experiences. At 
Entegris, people are encouraged to bring 
their true selves to work, and are appre-
ciated not only for what they do, but for 
who they are. In addition, the technical 
complexity of their products and solutions 
creates work that is both challenging and 
changing the world for the better. 
The organization also champions pro-

fessional and personal development, 
with various programs designed to help 
employees grow in their knowledge, 
hone their skills, and advance their ca-
reers. Their unique approach, classified 
as People Development, includes

Build the Future at Entegris 
Are you looking for a civilian 
career that provides
opportunities for growth
and career advancement? 
Entegris is currently seeking 
Technicians, Engineers, 
Supervisors, Operators, 
Managers, and more.
Check out our 
current open 
positions here:

■ Leader Development: Participate in lead-
ership programs to help employees devel-
op professionally, including Management 
Achievement Program, Creating Change 
Leaders, Great Leader Profile, and Organi-
zational Leadership Program.
■ LinkedIn Learning: Access on-demand 
learning to help people develop their 
skills and advance professionally.
■ Technical and Skills Development: Learn 
new disciplines or advance skills in project 
management, technical communications, 
sales product training, and operations cur-
riculum.
■ Rotational Programs: Selected candidates 
rotate through functional roles in areas 
such as product engineering, manufactur-
ing engineering, and quality engineering 
for a duration of three 12-month terms.
■ Individual Development: Various resourc-
es available to individuals who are proactive-
ly seeking opportunities for career develop-
ment.
■ Mentorship Program: A nine-week pro-
gram that provides the opportunity for 
employees to form mentoring relation-
ships, refine organizational knowledge, 
strengthen professional networks, and 
develop their soft skills.

Invested in Success
In 2021, Entegris invested more than 

$165 million in research and develop-
ment to continue making advancements 
around the world. Additional infrastruc-
ture investments bring the organization 
closer to customers in all global regions. 

Beyond investments in employee and 
organizational growth, Entegris is commit-
ted to the wellbeing of employees and the 
communities where they live and work. 
Company-sponsored employee networks 
allow employees to connect with col-
leagues and build relationships.
The Veterans Employee Network further 

highlights Entegris’ commitment to em-
ployees with a military background. The 
Veterans Employee Network is a space 
where veterans and their allies provide 
support in the transition to civilian life. The 
group also offers unique development 
programs, leadership engagement events, 
and opportunities to connect with Entegris 
employees at large.
Entegris also places an important em-

phasis on the voice of employees. By 
regularly soliciting anonymous feedback 
and creating action plans to address the 
takeaways, Entegris creates an evolving 
culture that reflects the needs, concerns, 
and suggestions of employees. In ad-
dition, the organization uses surveys to 
identify how Entegris compares to global 
and industry benchmarks with the intent 
to continue competing as an employer of 
choice.

Join Us
Through the power of solutions and 

technology expertise, Entegris provides 
customers with innovative, science-based 
solutions to their toughest technology 
challenges. Headquartered in Billerica, 
Massachusetts, Entegris employs ap-
proximately 5,100 people worldwide, with 
roughly half employed in Asia-Pacific 
or Europe. With research and develop-
ment, customer service, analytical labs, 
and manufacturing in Asia-Pacific, North 
America, and Europe, Entegris supports 
customers around the globe as they take 
technology to the next level.
Learn more about careers at Entegris at 

www.entegris.com/careers. 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.entegris.com/careers
https://globalcareers-entegrisinc.icims.com/jobs/intro?hashed=-435828949&mobile=false&width=1053&height=500&bga=true&needsRedirect=false&jan1offset=-300&jun1offset=-240


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 37

At PPG, our mission is simple: WE PROTECT AND 
BEAUTIFY THE WORLD®. 

We are a global coatings company helping customers 
in industrial, transportation, consumer products, and 
construction markets and aftermarkets enhance 
more surfaces in more ways than any other company.

Our diverse workforce and inclusive work 
environment have been recognized by FORBES®, 
FORTUNE®, Human Rights Campaign Foundation 
and NAACP®. We have Employee Resource Networks 
with over 7,000 members in 60+ countries, including 
a group for veterans.

To learn more about careers at PPG, please visit  
ppg.referrals.selectminds.com.

Pride in our mission.  
Pride in our veterans.

The PPG Logo and We protect and beautify the world are 
registered trademarks of PPG Industries Ohio, Inc. Forbes is 
a registered trademark of Forbes, LLC. Fortune is a registered 
trademark of Time, Inc. NAACP is a registered trademark of NAACP.  
©2022 PPG Industries, Inc. All rights reserved.

E-4 Specialist Kristofor Champion  
U.S. Army and U.S. Army Reserves, Retired
Production Supervisor, Grand Haven, MI 
Years of service: 28 Military / 4 PPG

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://careers.chevron.com/find-a-job
http://ppg.referrals.selectminds.com


38  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Learning how to demonstrate these 
marketable skills to potential employers 
alone can be difficult. A mentor can pro-
vide invaluable guidance. 

No one knows this better than the men-
tors who volunteer with American Corpo-
rate Partners (ACP), a nonprofit organiza-
tion that partners Fortune 500 corporate 
professionals with veteran proteges for a 
year-long, customized mentorship. 

Powerful Mentorships
Headquartered in New Orleans, Entergy 

employs more than 12,000 workers that 
generate and deliver electricity to 3 mil-
lion customers across Arkansas, Louisi-
ana, Mississippi, and Texas. Since first 
partnering with ACP in 2018, Entergy vol-
unteers have mentored 200 veterans and 
active-duty military spouses. 

Volunteer mentors like Scott Barrios and 
Dillon Allen enjoy helping their veteran 
proteges grow. A U.S. Marine Corps vet-
eran with ten deployments, Barrios is the 
Manager of Sales and Partnerships for 
Entergy’s innovation lab and is currently 
mentoring his second ACP protege. 

“Sharing the lessons we learned in the 
military with proteges is a valuable expe-
rience,” he said. “There are some things I 
would have done differently in my transi-
tion, so it’s great to share those too,” he 
says.

Barrios’ first ACP mentorship with U.S. 
Army veteran Robert Riley resulted in 

several achievements. Over the course 
of their year-long mentorship, the pair 
focused on leveraging LinkedIn, resume 
preparation, and job search techniques. 
Eventually, Riley secured a fellowship at 
Silicon Ranch Corporation.

Barrios believes mentors are valuable 
assets in every stage of the career jour-
ney. Whether proteges are searching for 
entry-level jobs or are aiming to earn a 
management role and climb their com-
pany ranks, mentors can assist at any ca-
reer point.

Service & Growth
Dillon Allen, senior manager for nuclear 

operations at Entergy, served in the U.S. 
Navy for 12 years. After transitioning out 
of the military, he found mentoring a ful-
filling way to continue serving his com-
munity. “The mentoring program was 
aligned with my desire to do good things 
for the veterans community in a meaning-
ful way,” said Allen.

With several mentorships completed, 
Allen finds the moments that stand out 
the most are when he can help a protege 
adapt a growth mindset, allowing them to 
see the potential in their career journey.  
“The most meaningful moments I’ve had 

Mentorship Makes
a Difference
FROM A STRONG WORK ETHIC, RESILIENCY, AND PATIENCE 
to the ability to perform in high-pressure situations and effectively 
communicate with people from different backgrounds, veterans 
bring a unique skillset to the civilian workforce. 

with my proteges were when our conver-
sations shifted their perspective on the 
world,” he said.

Allen has also discovered that growth is 
unique to each situation and protégé. For 
Allen’s first mentee, Army veteran George 
Gudgeon, the mentorship resulted in an 
improved resume and a fellowship op-
portunity with Deloitte. In another men-
torship with Army veteran Sally Gorham, 
Allen offered guidance on succeeding in 
a male-dominated industry, which helped 
Gorham to begin her career journey with 
confidence. While their circumstances all 
differed, mentorship had a positive result 
each time.

ACP offers a nationwide mentoring pro-
gram that has helped over 23,000 post-
9/11 veterans and active-duty spouses. 
Interested applicants can apply at www.
acp-usa.org/mentoring-program/veter-
an-application.

Improving resume
and interview skills68%

Translating military 
background into 

civilian terms
61%

Refining civilian
career goals and
professional ambitions 

58%

Building a network
of professionals 58%

Participants in the ACP mentoring program 
find value in a variety of professional areas, 
including:

Mentorship & Skills
Improvement

Learning how to demonstrate your marketable skills 
to potential employers alone can be difficult.
A mentor can provide invaluable guidance.  

By Maya Yegorova

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.acp-usa.org/mentoring-program/veteran-application
https://www.acp-usa.org/mentoring-program/veteran-application
https://www.acp-usa.org/mentoring-program/veteran-application


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 39

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES FOR
TRANSITIONING

100% Paid Training

Work vehicle & covered fuel expenses

Laptop, phone & equipment provided

MILITARY SERVICE
MEMBERS
COMPETITIVE BENEFITS:

Comprehensive insurance options

401 (k) with company match

Paid time off and holidays

Bonus opportunities

Opportunities for advancement

Access to the pay you earn daily

USICLLC.COM
Text USIC to 90206 to apply!

TAKE THE FIRST STEP TO
JOIN OUR RANKS. 
PLEASE APPLY AT:

WWW.WORKATUSIC.COM

Keep protecting America 
one family at a time.
Your next career is waiting for you at Combined Insurance 
Company of America, the #1 Military Friendly Employer.*
Get on the job training and get going. Work your own schedule knowing you have 
the ability to rise in the ranks.  
Go to http://www.combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html 
to learn more.

2019 Combined Insurance Company of America / Chicago, Illinois
Combined Insurance is not connected with or endorsed by the US Government. * By GI Jobs

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.workatusic.com
http://www.combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html


40  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

JOIN THE FEDERAL 
BUREAU OF PRISONS

Make a difference

Immediate positions for Correctional Officers and Medical Professionals 
are available. Join the Federal Bureau of Prisons where you’ll earn law 
enforcement benefits and a pension. Apply now at www.usajobs.gov 

EOE Minorities/Females/Protected Veterans/Disabled

Republic Services is looking for passionate, dedicated veterans 
to join our network of over 36,000 employees serving 14 million 
customers and over 235 markets in 41 states and Puerto Rico.

Join us and help make a positive impact on your community,  
your environment and your world. 

RepublicServices-veterans.jobs

Come work for Earth.

FORBES
2019 MOST 
INNOVATIVE 

LEADERS

BARRON’S
2019 100 MOST 

SUSTAINABLE 
COMPANIES

ETHISPHERE
2019 WORLD’S 
MOST ETHICAL 
COMPANIES®

RS_52750_RecruitMilitaryAd.indd   1RS_52750_RecruitMilitaryAd.indd   1 11/18/19   10:04 AM11/18/19   10:04 AM

more information

■  Career Advice
■ Success Stories
■  Industry Trends

✔
✔
✔

DIGITAL

https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.usajobs.gov
http://republicservices-veterans.jobs
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 41

We make new perspectives work.*

*At Eaton, we value new ideas and 
create an environment that fosters 
learning and teaching, allowing 
employees to reach their full 
potential.

Eaton is an Equal Opportunity & Affirmative Action  
Employer, minority/female/disabled/protected veteran.

Discover the opportunities waiting
for you – start your career today
at Eaton.com/careers.

We make what matters work.

SERVICE TECHNICIANS
Nationwide Opportunities 
Be A Part of the Tradition

Arbonequipment.com

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.eaton.com/us/en-us/company/careers/military-veterans.html
http://arbon.ritehite.com/en/us/about/careers


42  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

For more than 70 years, Higginbotham 
has operated as a privately held, indepen-
dent insurance and financial services firm 
that ranks within the top 20 nationwide. 
Avenevoli works alongside a multigen-
erational, diverse workforce of more than 
2,000 employees in multiple offices across 
the country, and they’re constantly growing.

Foundations for Success
Avenevoli, who served for four years 

stationed in San Diego on the USS  Boxer,    
was apprehensive about transitioning out 
of the military. However, the skills he gained 
from his military experience prepared him 
well for his civilian career.
In his role as Managing Director for Hig-

ginbotham’s Employee Benefits practice, 
Avenevoli helps employers design health 
and welfare benefit programs that help 
them recruit, retain, and reward their em-
ployees. From consulting clients to man-
aging teams to advocating for people, he 
wears many hats.

More Than Insurance
As a people-first organization, Higginbo-

tham is more than insurance. They offer 
grants to nonprofits in the markets they 
serve. The program is funded by employee 
pledges and donations. Employees who 
contribute to the fund can request a grant 
for their favorite nonprofit, including those 
that support veterans. Higginbotham’s 
F.O.R.C.E. (Family of Responsible Caring 
Employees) also volunteers days of service, 
which have included working with organiza-
tions that support the military community.
Avenevoli recently shared his experi-

ence as part of the Higginbotham team 
and how his time in the Navy prepared 
him for a career in the insurance industry.

How do the skills you learned in the mili-
tary help you in your role at Higginbotham?
MA: The life skills I learned in the military set 

me up for success. Attention to detail is one 

of the most important skills I acquired while 
on active duty. That particular skill has helped 
me with advising my clients and looking at all 
areas of their employee benefits programs 
to identify where improvements can be 
made. The discipline I gained while on ac-
tive duty plays a crucial role in my success in 
graduating college with honors and working 
full-time to support myself financially.
I thoroughly enjoyed my time in the Navy, 

but more importantly, I learned many valu-
able lessons that have served me well later 
in life. I started at Higginbotham in 2014 
and was promoted to Managing Director in 
2020. I could not have accomplished this 
without discipline, structure, and the cour-
age to keep pressing on early in my career.

What advice do you have for transition-
ing servicemembers?
MA: You are well-positioned to be suc-

cessful. Just like in the military, you must 
maintain discipline and have a strong will 
and desire to accomplish your goals.

What’s your favorite part of your job?
MA: Helping people! I work with employ-

ers to design employee benefit plans that 
are nontraditional in scope. The best part 
of my job is hearing employees tell sto-
ries about how they were able to get their 
prescription, imaging procedure, or even 
surgery with zero dollars out of pocket. 
Reducing barriers to care while lowering 
costs for the employees and employers is 
how I build health care plans. I love help-
ing people get the care they need without 
the burden of a large copay or deductible 
standing in the way.
 

Why should veterans consider a career 
in this industry?  
MA: My career has been a true blessing 

for me and my family. Working in insur-
ance sales has been financially rewarding, 
and Higginbotham’s employee owner-
ship structure means that all employees, 
regardless of role, profit from the firm’s 
growth. The best reward is when you get 
to hear the real-life stories and the impact 
that your work is having on individuals. It 
makes the work you do feel worthwhile.

For more information about
careers at Higginbotham, visit 
http://higginbotham.com/join-our-team.

A Rewarding Path
with Higginbotham
“I thoroughly enjoyed my time on active duty, but more importantly,
I learned many valuable lessons that have served me well later in 
life,” said MICHAEL AVENEVOLI, U.S. Navy veteran and Managing 
Director, Employee Benefits at Higginbotham. 

� U.S. NAVY VETERAN MICHAEL AVENEVOLI (LEFT) WITH 
     HIS FATHER, U.S. NAVY VETERAN GERARD (RIGHT). 
     Photo courtesy of Michael Avenevoli

Higginbotham  – Where go gets going.
We’re a people-first company that is family to our employees, 
accountable to our clients, teammates to our carriers, and
generous to our communities.
As a company committed to transparency and authenticity,
we look for partners who share these beliefs.

MICHAEL AVENEVOLI

“The life skills 
I learned in 
the military
set me up
for success.”

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.higginbotham.com/join-our-team/


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 43

In service of the 
greater good.
Merck has a long history of providing 
medicines and vaccines to improve 
the health of people worldwide. 
Shouldering the world’s biggest 
challenges takes courage--something 
you understand. If you’re ready for 
a new mission, we invite you to join 
us, a team of inquisitive thinkers 
dedicated to healthcare innovation 
and global medical advancement.

 jobs.merck.com

Invent. Impact. Inspire.

Veterans_HalfPage_Ad_V3.indd   1Veterans_HalfPage_Ad_V3.indd   1 5/22/20   12:06 PM5/22/20   12:06 PM

LOOKING FOR THE SPACE TO GROW YOUR CAREER?

www.linquest.com/careers

If you’re a service member or veteran with the skills and desire to support 
America’s national security, we’d like to talk with you!
LinQuest provides innovative technologies, services, and solutions for national security and industry 
customers. Over half of our team members are veterans. As a mission driven organization, we highly value 
your skills and dedication. Visit our website to learn how you can become part of the LinQuest team. 

DO YOU WANT TO EARN $2000?
Simply refer a candidate with a clearance to us. If they get hired, you get paid!

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://jobs.merck.com
http://www.linquest.com/careers


877-291-6661 
info@sealiftcommand.com MSC is an equal opportunity employer 

and a drug-free workplace.

ACTIVELY HIRING:
Able Seaman
Deck Engineer Machinist 
Refrigeration Engineer
Pumpman
Electrician 
Electronics Technician  
Yeoman Storekeeper 
Assistant Storekeeper  
Culinary Positions 
Communications Positions
Entry Level

MSC HAS
THEM ALL.

Security. Advancement. Benefits.

Take command of your career today at 

SEALIFTCOMMAND.COM

At MSC, you can use the skills you’ve developed 
in the military to continue serving your country 
by supporting the U.S. Navy as a civil service 
mariner. Every position includes federal benefits, 
paid leave and camaraderie. Some even have a 
sign-on bonus!

http://sealiftcommand.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 45

Heroes Welcome
Looking for a new career? Why not help inspire 

joy and create unforgettable memories for people 
all over America? PCHI is now hiring veterans for 
retail, supply chain and corporate opportunities. 

Come join the Party!

careers.partycity.com

®

pchi military ad - 7 x 4.583 - R2.indd   1pchi military ad - 7 x 4.583 - R2.indd   1 3/25/22   10:59 AM3/25/22   10:59 AM

Providing a Sense of Community,  
Belonging and Engagement  

At American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I., we are committed to 
cultivating a diverse workforce that reflects the demographics of our  
customers and the world around us.  

We foster an inclusive culture that brings people together, and empowers 
them to create life-changing solutions for our customers and communities.  

Standing true to that commitment, American Family Insurance created one of 
our first  Business Resources Groups (BRGs), Veteran & Military BRG formed in 
2014.  

Its mission is to provide an inclusive and engaging atmosphere for veterans, 
military personnel, and allies by providing opportunities to learn, network, 
volunteer, and support one another both  
inside and outside the organization.  

Our inclusive culture is enhanced by our BRG members and their unwavering 
dedication to uncovering innovative opportunities for growth, customer  
satisfaction, and employee engagement.  

Employees at all levels are provided space to learn, grow, and  
connect.  

*American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I. includes: American Family Insurance Company, American Family Insurance Claims Services, CONNECT, powered by American Family Insurance, The 
General®, Homesite and Main Street America. Across these companies we have more than 13,500 employees nationwide.  

Check out our career pages to learn how you can start 
your career at American Family Mutual Insurance 
Company, S.I., and join our dynamic team!  
 
Agency Staff - https://bit.ly/2QZzjQI 
The General - https://bit.ly/3urG9fg  
American Family Insurance - https://bit.ly/3oX7bKn 
Homesite Insurance - https://go.homesite.com/career 
Main Street America - https://www.msagroup.com/
careers 
Connect powered by American Family Insurance - 
https://www.connectbyamfam.com/careers/
American Family Enterprise Claims - https://
bit.ly/3bUurnd 

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://careers.partycity.com
https://www.amfam.com/careers
https://bit.ly/2QZzjQI
https://bit.ly/3urG9fg
https://bit.ly/3oX7bKn
https://go.homesite.com/career
https://www.msagroup.com/careers
https://www.msagroup.com/careers
https://www.connectbyamfam.com/careers/
https://bit.ly/3bUurnd
https://bit.ly/3bUurnd


46  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

BEST PRACTICES
�

★ // CLIENT SPECIAL SECTION

The Department of Defense (DoD) rec-
ognizes that focusing on  diversity helps 
the military better address global securi-
ty challenges and mission requirements. 
Basically, they believe that to be effec-

tive as a military, they need diversity. That 
is also true for business. The DoD policy 
takes a three-pronged approach:

1 | Recruit a Workforce that
    Reflects the U.S. Population
In a recently updated policy, the DoD 

addresses how a diverse workforce 
made of individuals with various back-
grounds, perspectives, and expertise 
can enhance overall DoD culture and ef-
fectiveness.
They first ensure that their recruiting 

efforts are intentional by focusing on un-
derrepresented demographic groups. As 
a result, a wider range of candidates are 
considered for selection by boards.

It’s important to note that while the mili-
tary’s diversity numbers have increased 
overall, most of that growth has been 
within the enlisted ranks. Officer ranks 
are still underrepresented.
To improve that issue, the DoD has pro-

duced a new outline of officer accession 
applicant standards.

2 | Promote an Inclusive Culture 
Through inclusive policies, the DoD lever-

ages the varied backgrounds and thought-
diversity of all of their people, creating a 
more innovative and mission-focused enti-
ty. Inclusive culture fosters an environment 
where leaders value and encourage ideas 
from their personnel for mission success. 
Again, intentionality is key.
To address inclusion, DoD policies include:

■ Strategic plans that address D&I in all 
stages of the employment life-cycle.
■ Measurable and actionable mission 
statements that prioritize DEI principles.
Corporate America faces the same is-

sues. In 2021, the SEC approved NAS-
DAQ’s Board Diversity Rule, which re-
quires more diversity representation on 
the boards of NASDAQ traded compa-
nies. This is a great example of address-
ing diversity and inclusion from the top 
down.

3 | Measure, Evaluate, and Adjust 
To achieve success, you have to first 

evaluate initial results. The DoD’s third 
prong is using data to evaluate the ef-
fectiveness of steps one and two. The 
metrics here are intended to be used in 
a manner that does not undermine merit-
based processes, including hiring, career 

Three Ways to Improve
DEI Like the U.S. Military

TIM BEST
Chief Executive Officer, 

RecruitMilitary
U.S. Army Veteran

development, retention, and promotion. 
Gather and analyze robust personnel 

data annually. Understand who your peo-
ple are from a diversity standpoint and 
evaluate whether you have that correctly 
categorized.
Finally, identify where data is missing 

and ensure collection methods are ad-
equate. It isn’t just about the people, it’s 
about what’s happening in their careers, 
what’s happening with retention, what’s 
happening with growth. 
For example, we use engagement as 

a gauge for our culture. We use a very 
simple statistic: a quarterly pulse-check 
survey. In those, we are interested in 
measuring engagement as well as satis-
faction. From there, we use the data to try 
to improve our inclusion efforts.

If you’re looking for a truly effective 
DEI program, consider the military’s ap-
proach. Does your workforce look like 
the rest of America? Are you represen-
tative up and down the ranks? Then, 
measure your efforts by pulse-checking 
engagement.
For a diverse talent pool, you need look 

no further than transitioning military, vet-
erans, and military spouses. 

★ ★ ★

Tim Best is CEO of RecruitMilitary and 
a former U.S. Army Special Operations 
aviation pilot.

Reference: DoD Instruction 1020.05 – DoD Diversity 
and Inclusion Management Program

Did you know that the United States military has 
been intentional about their diversity, equity, and 
inclusion (DEI) efforts for years?

If you’re looking for a truly effective DEI program, 
consider the military’s approach. Does your workforce
look like the rest of America? Are you representative up 
and down the ranks?

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MAY+JUNE 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 47

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
860 Dolwick Drive
Erlanger, KY 41018
859-441-7300
Toll Free 877-426-2838

DAV.ORG

PATRIOT EMPLOYER 
RECOGNITION PROGRAM 
This program recognizes those employers who 
demonstrate by their employment policies, 
hiring practices and community outreach, that 
they have an unwavering commitment and 
passion to ensure all veterans obtain suitable 
employment to care for themselves and their 
families. SUBMIT A NOMINATION TODAY!

PATRIOTEMPLOYERS.ORG

Always on the move? 
We move with you.
Each year we help thousands of 
veterans, transitioning service 
members, and military spouses 
take their next step.

We know military families are often moving. And with Kelly® at your side, 
every change is an opportunity. No matter where you are—or where you 
go—we can help you build a civilian career that fi ts your lifestyle.

Your unique experience and skills are valuable in today’s workplace. 
Let us connect you with the best local employers, wherever life leads you. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer © 2021 Kelly Services, Inc. All rights reserved CM-1172

Visit kellyservices.us/military today 
and discover what’s next for you.

kellyservices.us/military

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://patriotemployers.org
http://kellyservices.us/military


48  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MAY+JUNE 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

�
★ // ADVERTISERS INDEX

ABC Supply  http://careers.abcsupply.com  ............................................................ 24-25
Advanced Technology Services (ATS)  http://jobs.advancedtech.com  ................. 21
American Family Insurance  www.amfam.com/careers   ........................................45
Arbon  http://arbon.ritehite.com/en/us/about/careers  ...................................................... 41
Authority Brands  www.authoritybrands.com/careers   ............................................... 17
Badger  http://careers.badgerinc.com  .......................................................................... 27
BancFirst    http://bancfirst.bank   ............................................................................... 31
Bank of America  http://militarytransition.bankofamerica.com   .................................... 13
Chevron Corporation  http://careers.chevron.com/find-a-job   .................................... 37
Church Mutual  www.churchmutual.com/13489/careers   ............................................. 21
Combined Insurance  http://combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html   ..39
Constellis  www.constellis.com/careers   ...................................................................... 31
CoreCivic  http://jobs.corecivic.com   ........................................................................... 17
Cotiviti  www.cotiviti.com/careers   .............................................................................. 19
Credit Suisse  www.credit-suisse.com/careers   ...........................................................29
CVS Health  http://jobs.cvshealth.com/military   .......................................Inside Back Cover
Danaher  http://jobs.danaher.com  ............................................................................... 19
Disabled American Veterans (DAV)  https://benefitsquestions.org  ...................11, 47
Drexel University  http://online.drexel.edu/Military-Friendly  ........................................23
Eaton  www.eaton.com/us/en-us/company/careers/military-veterans.html  ..........................  41
Emergent  http://careers.emergentbiosolutions.com   .....................................................35
Entegris  https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/entegris   .................................36
Entergy  www.entergy.com/military   ............................................................................29
Federal Bureau of Prisons  www.usajobs.gov   .....................................................40
First Command  http://bit.ly/fcleaders   ...................................................................... 3
Freeport-McMoRan  http://FMJobs.com   .................................................................. 5
Fugro  www.fugro.com/careers   ...................................................................................35
Higginbotham  http://higginbotham.com/join-our-team  ...............................................42
Hourigan  www.hourigan.group/careers  ......................................................................23
Huntington  www.huntington.com/Careers  ...................................................................7
Kelly  http://kellyservices.us/military  ............................................................................. 47
Lilly  http://careers.lilly.com  ......................................................................................... 13
LinQuest  www.linquest.com/careers  .................................................................... 43
Maximus  http://veterans-maximus.icims.com/connect  ................................................. 7
Merck  http://jobs.merck.com  ................................................................................ 43
Military Sealift Command  http://sealiftcommand.com  ............................................44
Party City  http://careers.partycity.com   .......................................................................45
Pep Boys  http://careers.pepboys.com   ........................................................................26
PepsiCo  http://pepsicojobs.com/military  ...................................................................... 12
PPG  http://ppg.referrals.selectminds.com ...................................................................... 37
Raytheon Company  http://rtxdefense.co/careers   ..................................................... 5
Republic Services  http://republicservices-veterans.jobs  .............................................40
Samuel  www.Samuel.com/Careers  .............................................................................32
Sysco  https://rmvets.com/sysco  .................................................................................8-9
Transportation Security Administration  http://jobs.tsa.gov/veterans  .... Inside Front Cover
TurnPoint Services  www.turnpointservices.com   .....................................................32
United States Patent and Trademark Office   http://bit.ly/USPTO_PE  ................... 4
USAA  www.usaa.com/RecruitMilitary   ....................................................Outside Back Cover
USIC  www.workatusic.com  ........................................................................................39
Vertiv  http://vertiv.com/en-us/about/careers  ..................................................................22
Vinnell Arabia  www.vinnellarabia.com  .................................................................... 27
Walgreens  http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans   ...........................................................28www.mbaveterans.com

■  Onsite Interviews
■  Career Seminars
■  Industry Panels
■  Networking

CAREER
CAREER CONFERENCE & EXPO

– ATLANTA –
OCTOBER 13-14,  2022

1 5 T H  A N N U A L

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://careers.abcsupply.com
http://jobs.advancedtech.com
http://arbon.ritehite.com/en/us/about/careers
https://workforcenow.adp.com/mascsr/default/mdf/recruitment/recruitment.html?cid=1da3e70c-e60a-466c-a367-419990b1b80f&ccId=19000101_000001&lang=en_US
https://ad.doubleclick.net/ddm/clk/476562842;281993383;z
http://combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html
http://www.credit-suisse.com/careers
http://bit.ly/DanaherCareersRecruitMilitary
http://benefitsquestions.org
http://www.eaton.com/us/en-us/company/careers/military-veterans.html
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/entegris
http://bit.ly/fcleaders
http://higginbotham.com/join-our-team
http://www.hourigan.group/careers
http://veterans-maximus.icims.com/connect?eventId=746955&shareLink=1
http://careers.partycity.com
http://pepsicojobs.com/military
http://ppg.referrals.selectminds.com
https://rmvets.com/sysco
http://jobs.tsa.gov/veterans
http://www.turnpointservices.com
http://bit.ly/USPTO_PE
http://www.workatusic.com
http://vertiv.com/en-us/about/careers
https://web6.epicorhcm.com/hcm96267css/mobilecandidate/
http://www.mbaveterans.com
http://www.amfam.com/careers
http://www.authoritybrands.com/careers
http://careers.badgerinc.com
http://careers.chevron.com/find-a-job
http://www.churchmutual.com/13489/careers
http://www.constellis.com/careers
http://jobs.corecivic.com
http://www.cotiviti.com/careers
http://jobs.cvshealth.com/military
http://online.drexel.edu/Military-Friendly
http://careers.emergentbiosolutions.com
http://www.entergy.com/military
http://www.usajobs.gov
http://FMJobs.com
http://www.fugro.com/careers
http://www.huntington.com/Careers
http://kellyservices.us/military
http://careers.lilly.com
http://www.linquest.com/careers
http://jobs.merck.com
http://sealiftcommand.com
http://careers.pepboys.com
http://rtxdefense.co/careers
http://republicservices-veterans.jobs
http://www.Samuel.com/Careers
http://www.usaa.com/RecruitMilitary
http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans


We value the skills that
veterans and military
spouses bring.

Competitive medical, prescription, dental, vision plans, and 401K
Holiday pay and paid time off, work/life balance
Career advancement opportunities

CVS Retail Stores
MinuteClinic
Pharmacy

At CVS Health, we recognize the value of military service and know that the skills and
experience our nation's veterans possess are unparalleled. Join us in our mission:
bringing our heart to every moment of your health. Colleagues receive:

We have full-time, part-time and remote positions in several career areas, including:

Find your next career with us at jobs.cvshealth.com/military.

Operations
Analytics
Supply Chain

CVS Health is proud to be recognized as Best of the Best in hiring Veterans, military
spouses/partners and family members.

Our BRAVE Colleague Resource Group is committed to taking action to support veterans
in our communities and create a work environment that welcomes and supports veterans
and employees who are active members of the National Guard and Reserve.

Customer Care
Aetna
Logistics

http://jobs.cvshealth.com/military


DOCUMENT: NONE

ENT - B1124-013220-00 ENT AFY Print Adaptation - X6101-001035-47       [ Studio Artist: James Du ]

NOT TO BE USED FOR COLOR APPROVAL

Client:  USAA

DID #: 279106-0821-RVM
Location: --

Issue Date:  2022
Creation Date:  1-19-2022 3:49 PM
Last Modified:  1-19-2022 3:49 PM

Job Colors: 4CP  Ink Name: Bleed:  8.5" x 11"
Trim:  8.5" x 11"
Live:  7" x 10"
Keyline Scale:  100%

02 ROUND 
 #:

MADE OF 
NONSTOP 
DEDICATION 
SINCE  
1922

USAA was founded in 1922 to insure  
members of the military when no one  
else would. But we didn’t stop there.  
We’ve lifted up the military community in 
all we do. They inspired us to invent the first 
mobile deposit technology to help meet their 
unique needs. They are the reason we have 
created programs to strengthen military 
families and help veterans adapt to life after 
service. The history of our commitment runs
deep, and we proudly continue it today.

Supporting veterans,  
and all that you do, for 
nearly a century.

Use of the term “member” or “membership” refers to membership in USAA Membership Services and does not convey any legal or ownership rights in USAA. Restrictions apply and are subject to 
change. To join USAA, separated military personnel must have received a discharge type of “Honorable.” Eligible former dependents of USAA members may join USAA. USAA means United Services 
Automobile Association and its affiliates. No Department of Defense or government agency endorsement. RecruitMilitary receives financial support from USAA for this sponsorship. 
© 2021 USAA. 279106-0821-RMV 

Discover how USAA can support you at  
USAA.COM/RECRUITMILITARY  
or call 855-862-5627.

S:7"
S:10"

T:8.5"
T:11"

http://usaa.com/RecruitMilitary

